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	 Date 	 Order of the Tribunal 

24.06.2 09 	Heaxd Mr. 'K. K. Mahiinta, Sr. 

Advocate,, appeazing for the Applicant 
and perused the materials 1.ad on 

record. 

urn 

tlizs ap4catioii 	in torn 
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............. 
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Issue 	notice 	on 	the 
Respondents requiring them to lilt 

their written by 10.08.2009. 

Cali 	this 	matter 	on 
10.08.2009 	awaitIng 	wiitten 
statement from the Respondents. 

• Vice-Chairman 



statement from the Respondents. 

Send copies of this order to 

in the address 

(M. R. Mohanty) 
Vice-  Chairman 

HO-A C'P, 
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the Respondents 

given in the O.A. 

(M. K .Cjturvedi) 
Member(A) 

- 
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O.A. No. 113 of 2009 

10.08.2009 	Call this matter on 

18.09.2009 	awaiting 	written 

18.092009 No written statement has yet been 

filed by the Respondents. 
Call this matter on 04.11.2009 for - 

awaiting reply / written statement! 
- 	 • - 	

counter from the Resppndents 	-- -- 

• 	
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(M.K. haturvedi) 
Member (A) 

None appears for the 'pariie despite 

second cqlply has not yet been fiied. We 

notice that Respondents have been'served1 

yet no appearance on their behalf. This is a 

ôase where penalty of removal from service 

has been inflicted vide order dated - 

04.07.2008 which was affirmed by Appellate 

Authority on 23.10.2008. in the interest of 

justice one more. opportunity is granted to 

Rondents to file reply..: 

List on.07.12.2009. Copy, of this order. 

be  sent to Kendriya Vidyalaya bffice at 

• Guwahoti requiring them to take steps to 

• prosecute the matter failing which necessary 

inference will be dtwn. 

(Madan mar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member A) 	 Member (J 



7.1.2010 	I 
CO(flS 

pral re ,  

r 

(Madan K 

10 days time is extended to the learned 

for the Applicant to file rejoinder,as 

[for. 

List the matter on 

r Chaturvedi) 	(Mukesh Kumar Gupth 
Mmh

- . 
(.I r 
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21.1.2010 
	

learned counsel for the Applicant 

se 	allowed three weeks time to file 
rej 	IJI. 

List the matter on 10.2.2010. 

(Madan Kutfiar 	(Mukesh Kumar Gtna) 
Member (A) 	 Member (.1) 

Im 

10.2.2010. 	Mr.P.B.Borthakui Junior of Mr. K. K. 
Mahc to, learnedcounsel appearing for 
thec plicant makes a prayer for two 
week time to file rejoinder. 

1st the matter on 2.3.2010. 

(Madan1(inar Chatuivedi) 

rn 
	 Member (A) 
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7.12. 2009 

for 1 
[1 

Mr. M . K. Mazumdar, learned counsel 
Respondents states that reply will be 
dining the course of the day. 
icr, if any. may be filed by the 
3nt before the next date. 

st ihe matter on 07.01.2010 

.•. . 	 (Mukesh umar Gupta) 
Mernber(i) 
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02.03.2010 	S 	••Mr.K.Konwar appears for Applicant as 

proxy.  counsel. Rejoinder has been filed. Thus, 

pleadings are complete. 

Admit. Subject tb legal exception, if 

any, list for heang on 24.03.2010. 

(Madan Kmar Chaturvedi) (MukeshKumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/bb/ 

24.320i 	This being a Division Bench 'matter, , 
OCOUfl.d to 04.052010. 	• 

H 
-. Memter (itJ 

Ibbi 	 •, 

04.03.2010 	Ann1icants ser ce wa friintrl. 
- - 	 ''. 	 ... 	 S.J 

Laboratory Attendant vide Mrnó dated .04th 
July 2008. His appeal dated 12 11  iuhr 2008. 
against aforesaid penalty was also rejected 
vide order dated 23.10.2005. 

Both sides have not placed on record 

so-called reply & appeal respectively 
submitted on 30 11  July 2005 as well as 12 

' 5 ! 

	 September 2008. Respondents would have 
access to complete record and therefor 

- 5.4 
directed to, . place on record all suàh 

documents & material along With affidvit 
which were considered by them bethre 

• 	taking impugned action. 'Ibis shii be done 
• within two weeks. 'the Applicant should also 

file affidavit placing on record whatever 

material he has in his possession, to support 
his contention that. he had been suffering 
from certain disease. Both • sides should 
exchange their affidavit. 

List the matter on 251 May 2010. 

S. 	

• 

(Madan Kuxar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh K 'ar Gupta) 
Mombor (A) 	Mombor (J) 

/pbl 
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25.05.2010 	Proxy counsel for applicant prays for 

ljournment e)LMr.K.K.Mahantaa  senior 

counsel is not keeping well. List on 08.06.2010. 

(MadanKumar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

Ibb/ 

0a06.2010 	None for the appicnt. In the .nterest 

fjhe RdJOJJrnEMI to 1 7Ot32Oi 0. 

ie • 	 'r. 	 .- 	 - 

Mdan Kurrharvedi) (Mukesh K ar Gupta) 
Member (A 	 Member (J) 

nkm 
kL 

e•• 	 . 
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17.06.2010 	On the request of Mrs.U.Dutta, proxy 

counsel stating that Mr.M.K.Mazumdar, 
• 	

. 	 learned counsel for respondents is in personal 

difficulty, adjourned to 25.06.2010. 

(Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
k4W1r 	 Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/bb/ 
, 	*pLci. 

" 	 . 	. 	25.06.2010 	Pursuant to order dated 04.05.2010, 

respondents have on record as 

many as 48 documents on 25.05.2010. 

Mr.M.K.Boro, learned counsel for applicant 

states that he also intends to file an affidavit 

placing on record certain medical papers, 

• which were the basis for applicanVs 

absence. He is permitted to file such 

documents. 

List on 02.07.2010. 

(Madan Ktjr6ir Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Ku ar Gupta) 
Member (A) 
	

Member (J) 
/bb/ 

Lin 
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02.07.2010 	Proxy counsel for Applicant states that 
Mr. K.K. Mahanta, Senior counsel is unwell and 

therefore prays for adjournment. 

List on 1 31h July 2010 for hearing. 

(Madan Kur Chaturvedi) Mukeshlumar Gupta) 
• 	Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/pb/ 

It 	
13.07.2010 	None for the appkant. In the interest 

of justice a4ournedto 19.7.2010. 

(Modan Kumar Chatuive) (Mukeih .Kurnar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

/pgl 

	

19.07.20 10 	Being Division• Bench matter, list 
on 2id August 2010. 

(Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Mmhr (p 

02.08.2010 	On the request of Mr.M.K,Boro, 

learned counsel for the applicant stating that 

Mr.K.K.Mahanta, Sr. Advocate, who has to to 

argue this matter is returning today only, 

adjourned to 04.08.2010. 

(Modanor Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member CM 

/bb/ 
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0408.2010 	Heard Mr M.K.Boro, learned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr M.K.Mazumdar, 

learned counsel for the respondents. The 

principal contention raised by th applicant 

is that penalty of removal inflicted upon him 

is highly disproportionate, particularly when 

he had served for 25 years with unblemished 

career and no disciplinary proceeding was 

ever imposed upon him. 

Reserved for orders. 

(Madan Kumaf 'haturvedi) (MukqKmarGupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (M 

/pg/ 

06.08.2010 	Judgment prónounced kept in 

separate sheets. O.A. is disposed of In teims of 

said order. No costs. 

(Madan Kdar Chatuivédi) (Mukesh I(umar Gupta) 
MembertA). 	 Member 4 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI: 

6;A.No;113of 2009 

Date of Decision: 06.08.2010 

Sd Harendra Nath Kalita 
Applicant/s  

Mr.M.K.Boro 
Advocates forthe 

Applicant/S 
- Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. Responqent/s  

Mr.M.K.Mazumdar 

Advocate for the 
Respondents 

CORAM: 

HON'BLE MRMUKESH KUMAR GUPA, MEMBER (J) 
HON'BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A) 	 .' 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed 

to see the Judgment? 	 Yfi(/No 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? ' 
Y,1ft10 

3; 	Whether their Lordships wish to seethe fair copy 

of the Judgment? 

Judgment delivered by 

/ 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.113 of 2009 

Date of Order: This the 6th  Day of August 2010 

HON'BLE MR.MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA, MEMBER(J) 
HON'BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBERA) 

Shn Harendra Math Kalita 
LAB.A1TEENDENT, K.V.NEHU, 
SHILLONG-793022. 
Son of Late Kehoram Kalita 
Resident of Village-Beharigaon 
Post Office-Beharigaon, 
Dist.Nagaon, Assam 
Pin-402204 

By Advocate Mr.M.K.Boro 

-Versus- 

Union of India 
Represented by the Commissioner and 
Secretary to the Ministry of Human Resource 
and Development, Government of India, 

Shastri Bhawan, R.P. Road, 
New Delhi-i 10048 

Kendrya Viciydaya Sargathan, 
Represented by its Commissioner 
Institulional Area, Shaheed Jeef Singh Marg 
New Delhi-i 10602 

The Assistant Commissioner 
Kendriyo Vidyalaya Sangathan 
Regional Office, Khanapara 
Jawahar Nagar, Guwahati-22 

The Education Officer and 
Appellate Autho.rily, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathon 
(G.R.) Regional Office, 
Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 

The Principal 
Kendriya Vidyalaya NEHU, Shillong 
NEHU Permanent Campus, 
Umshing, MawIai Mawkynroh, 
ShiIIong-793022. 

Applicant 

Respondenl 

By Advocate Mr.M.K.Mc.umdar 
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Applicant is aggneved against the order dated 4.72008 by 

which he was removed from service under Article 31 (d) of Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan Education Code (hereinafter called the 'code 1 ). He 

makes a prayer for reinstatement and other consequential benefits 

including arrear pay etc. 

Applicant was appointed as Grade D employee in Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS for short) and posted at Nagaon on 18.7.83. In 

the month of November 2000 he was promoted to the post of laboratory 

Assistant and was posted at Borapani. Thereafter, in September, 2004 he 

was transferred and posted at Guwahofi Ill, KV. In June 2005 he was 

posted to NEHU, Shillong. 

On 7.3.2008 applicant made an application for one day 

casual leave for 10.3.2008 with permission to leave the station. Thereafter, 

as he did not join duty after the leave period, vide letter dated 15.3.2008 

Principal of the KV passed the following order: 

"You have been found absent from your duty with 
effect from 10th March 2008 fill date, therefore you are 
directed hereby to report immediately to your duly 
within 7(seven) days from the date of issue of this Office 
Order. Otherwise disciplinary action will be taken 
against you." 

Thereafter, on 31.3.2008 the following memorandum was issued: 

"In 	continuation 	to 	this 	Office 
OrderNo.F.61 /HNK)/KVN/2007- 081 3ó0doted 15.032)08, 
you have been found absent from your duty with effect 
from lOt" March 2008 1111 date, therefore you are 
directed hereby to report immediately to your duty 
within 07.04.2008. Otherwise disciplinary action will be 
taken against you." 
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4. 	 On 23.5.08 show cause notice was issued on the applicant 

giving 10 days time to file his reply. The show cause notice under Article 

81(d) of the code was issued on 233.2008 as under: 

"Shri Haren Kalita is hereby informed that he has 
remained absent for a period from 07.03.2008 to 
onwards, (which is more than 15 days) without 
sanctioned leave. Shri Haren Kalita has neither 
reported4or duty within the aforesaid period of more 
than 15 calendar days nor satisfactorily explained the 
reasons for his absence in terms of sub-dause( 1) of 
clause (d) of Article 81 of the Education code. He is 
deemed to have voluntarily abandoned his service 
and thereby provisionally lost lien on his post.. 

• As required under sub-clause (3) of Clause (d) of 
Article. 81, this order is hereby made recording the 
fact urn of voluntary abandonment of service by Shri 
Haren Kalita and provisional loss of his lien on (post) 
and the same is hereby communicated to him 
accordingly. 

As further required under Sub-clause (3) of 
Clause (d) of Article 81, Shri Haren Kalita is hereby 
given the opportunity to show cause as to why the 
aforesaid order of provisional loss of lien should not 
be confirmed. 

Shri Haren •Kalita may make written 
representation to Shri Nanda Singh, Principal KV NEHU 
Shillong, within 10 days of the receipt of this order 
failing which an order shall be passed confirming the 
loss of lien on the post held by him arid, in that case, 
he shall be deemed to have been removed from the 
service of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan as per 
the provision of Article 81 (d)" 

Finally on 4.7.2008 applicant was removed from service by the following 

order: 

"The show cause notice under Article 81 (d) 3 
was served to Shri H.Kalita vide order F-61 /PF 
(HNK)/KVN/2008-09/356-57 dated 23.05.08. Shri 
H.Kalila did not make written representation against 
the action to be taken even after the 10 days of 
receipt of the order. Consequently an order is passed 
confirming the loss of lien on the post of Laboratory 
attendant held by him and, in this case, he is deemed 
to be removed from the service of Kendriya 
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Vidyalaya Sangathan as per the provision of Athcle 81 
(d). His removal from the service will come into 
effect from 0703.2008(7th March 2008), the date from 
which he was on unauthorized leave." 

Being aggrieved by the aforesaid order applicant preferred 

appeal which was rejected vide order dated 4.7.2008. Against the 

aforesaid rejection applicant has preferred this O.A. 

Mr M.K.Boro, learned counsel for the applicant appeared 

before us. It was submitted that due to some unavoidable reasons 

applicant could not reply the show cause notice in time nor he could 

attend duty. According to learned counsel applicant was seriously ill He is 

the only male member in the family. His daughter is suffering from 

schizophrenia and his wife is illiterate lady and she was busy in attending 

the applicant and his daughter as such information in this regard could 

not be given to the respondents. The reasons for absence was 

communicated to the Principal KY, Shillong vide letter dated 30.7.2008. 

Learned counsel produced before us the medical certificates to prove 

the factum of applicant's as well as his daughter's illness. Reliance was 

placed on the decision of the Hon'bfe Supreme Court rendered in the 

case of Pepsu Road Transport Corporation vs. Rawel Singh, (2008) 4 SCC 

42. 

Mr M.K.Mazumdar appeared on behalf of Respondents. It 

was submitted by Mr Mazumdar that since inception applicant was 

irregular and negligent. He was served with show cause notice under 

article 81(d) of the code by the authority on 17.5.06. Thereafter, on receipt 

of assurance letter dated 15.11.06 from the applicant the Principal 

allowed him to join vide memo dated 15.11.06. Again on 11.6.07 he left 

Vidyaloya without taking stalion leave or without giving any information. 

4. . 
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Thereafter he reported for duty on 01.09.2007 with pretext of illness. He was 

allowed to join duty on 10.9.07. According to learned counsel apphcant 

become habituated to leave Vidyalaya without taking any leave. On 

23.05.08 a show cause notice was served upon the applicant but he did 

not respond. The respondent No.5 wrote a letter on 9.6.08 to the General 

Post Master Shillong as to whether the applicant received the notice. The 

Postmaster confirmed the delivery. After expiry of reasonable time for 

submission of reply on 4.7.08 order of removal was passed as per the 

prescription of Article 8(d), of the code. 

We have heard rival submissions in the tight of material 

placed before us and precedents relied upon. From the evidence 

adduced it appears that applicant was not mointaining good health 

during the relevant period. He was under the treatment of a doctor who 

advised him complete rest. Moreover, his daughter was suffering from 

schizophrenia. His wife could not communicate the factum of his illness to 

the office as because she was illiterate, besides she was busy in looking 

after the ailing husband and daughter. Due to these reasons the notice 

issued by respondents could not be responded. 

In the case of Pepsu Rood Transport Corporation (supra) 

when allegations were leveled against the respondents, notice was issued 

and enquiry was conducted but. respondent did not participate in the 

enquiry and the some was held ex porte and order of termination was 

passed. The charge leveled against the respondent were proved. After 

the enquiry report, again show cause notice was issued and respondent 

was asked to submit his reply within fifteen days. But the respondent failed 

to do so. In the fresh enquiry also show cause notice was issued but 
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respondent did not participate. On these factual matrix the Hon'ble 

Supreme Court has held as under: 

"In our considered opinion, submission of 
the learned counsel for the respondent workman is 
well founded that this Court white exercising power 
under Article 136 of the Constitution may not interfere 
with that  part of the order. The dismissal of workman 
on theoround of absence for few days, according to 
the Labour Court, was grossly disproportionate and 
excessively high. In our judgment, the Labour Court 
had not committed error of law in recording such 
finding. Reinstatement aranted to the resDondent 
workman, therefore, needs no interference." 

(emphasis ours). 

10. 	Having regard to the facts we hold that there exist a 

reasonable cause for the absence, respectfully following the decision of 

the Honble Supreme Court, we direct the respondents to treat the 

applicant in continuous service. He will also be entitled to consequential 

benefits on setting aside of dismissal order but he will not be entitled to 

arrear pay for the period for which he has not worked. 

O.A stands disposed of accordingty. No order as to costs. 

R CHATURVEDI) 
	

(MUK SH KUMAR 'GUPTA) 
IVE MEMBER 
	

JUDICIAL MEMBER 
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MWahat Bench 

DISTRICT - NAGAON 

In the Central Administrative Tribunal I3uwahati Bench 
S 

O.A.No. 	 0 

E$hr i Harendra Nath Kal i ta 

4 pp 1  i cant 

Vs 

The iJnic'n of I ndia and Others 

Respondents 

SYNOPSIS 

The applicant, till recently, was working as 

L.ahciratory 	attendant 	at Kendr iya 	Vi dyalaya 	NEHU, 

Shi 1 lc'nq. But 	the authority vi de its order datd 

• 	4.07.0r d 	him from service on the 	oround 

of 	vcil\untary 	abandonment 	of service and 	the Ap-- 

pellate Authority also upheld the said order vide 

its order ' dated :23.10.2008. The case of the appi icant. 

is that on 07.03.08 he made an application before thee  

authority seekinO 	one day 	catsual.leave 	with. 

station leave f:mr the date of 10 3 2008 	and author i 
-_ 

ty also ciranted the same. It is stated that 07.03.08 

was 	a Friday 	and the next 	days 	i.e. 	08.03.08 

and 09.03.08 were holidays beinq 	second 	Saturday.  

and Sunday 	respectively. The applicant 	on 07.03.08 

after office hour left for his 	home/native 	plce 

nt d / 



B1t:irioaon-  situated in Naqaon "district 	of 	At 

the time of his Ieavi.riq for his native place/home 

he was not keepi no well and after reach.i ng home his 

physical condition further deteriorated iJitimateiy,  

the appi I cant visited a doctor and after '.medi cal 

exami nation he was found suffer i nq from malar i 

associated 	with' .jaundi ce etc 	The 	doctor 	advised 

him to 	ta::e 	3 months rest Theref're 	despite his 

due 	diii gence the appli cant fka lIed to report 	for 

duty iñediately after expiry of, leaves The author 

i ty 	without consider i no the facts of the' case mechan - 

ically 	Issued the impugned order 	dated O40708 

without 	hoidi nq any inquiry and oivi ng 	opportunity 

to the petitioner of being defendVA and the ap.pellate 

authority also without applying its mind passd the 

impgned order dated 33 1OOB upholding the remo\al 

cirder dated 040708 Being aqorieved Jhe applicant 

has preferred this appiication 

Filed by 

ADOCiE 

C:o n t d / - 
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JUN 2009 

Trt 1T 
• 6uwahati Bench 

I 

Distr :i ct -- NAGAON 

In theC:entrai Administrative Tribunal Guwahati Bench 

O . A.No 	09 

Shr i Harendra Nath Kal I ta 

'I 
	 ,Appiicant 

The union of India and Others 

Respondents 

LIST• OF DATES 

1E371983 	The applicant was duly 	appointed as 

Grade--D epioyee in Kendriya Vidyalaya 

Sanqthan by the authority and posted 

at Naqaon KV. , Assam. 

• 	Novemheri2000 	The applicant pot promoted to the post 

of Laboratory Attendant/Assistant 	and 

was posted at Borapani }:: V 	Shi 1 ionq 

Meqhalaya 

September/2004 Applicant was transferred and posted at 

Gauhati IIT K.V.  

June/2005 	The authority aai n transferred 	the 

applicant 	and posted 	him at 	K.V.  

NEHU Shill onp 	Mecthalaya. 

C: on t d / - 
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H .' 1: 7 jUR2009 

ru L!hB J 

07 03 .08 	The applicant appFied for one day 

casual leave for the date of .1032008 

with stat ion leave 	and the author- 

ity qranted the same. After office ht:ur 

• 	 ; 	applicart •l€ft for his 	rlative •p:lace 

Bihcriaon in Naaon District 	ssam 

ffter 	reachi nq 	home 	his 	physical 

• 	 condi t ion further deteriorated 

11 03C)8 	 .cppl i cant visi ted a doctor and after 

• 	 medi cal exami nat ion 	he 	was 	found 

suffering from maiaria and jaundice 

etc The doctor, advised, him to 	take. 

rest 	fi::ir 3 months' 

(Anne:';ure * 	 I 	Page -- 	: 

The p mi 1 pal di. rec od the applicant".to 

report for duty. within 7 (seven) days. 

(Annexure - Page 

310300 	 Principal 	issued 	an'ther 	letter 

Irp- 
ask ing A to report for 	duty 	• with 

070408 	
1 

S 	(Annexure -. 	 Page  

.23.5.03' 	. The 	principal 	issued 	show-cause 

noti ce  upcin the petitiOn?r giving 10 

C: 0 n t d / 
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days- time to - filar his repQ4 ot1er-

wise 'appl icant -  would 1css his: .i7±•:en'-in' 

the. post and he would be removed from 

servi ce Applicant could n:'t fi.led 

his reply due to his 	iilness 

(nnexure - 	Pace 	) 

	

-040708. 	The 	.principal, issued the 	impugned 

order rernovi nq the appl i cant f.rc'm 	his 

service 

(nnexure - 	Pace  

	

12 09. 08 	- The appi i cant prefer red an- appeal before 

the Appellate 	Authority 	cballenciinq 

the order dated 0407 08 

• 	-:- 231008 	The appellant authority rejected 	the 

sa i ci appeal andy upheld the order date 

I. 

04407.08.  

-: 	 (Annexure - 	7 	Faqe 

• Hence this application 	- 

	

Field by -_ 	- 

c,ti,oG 
Acivocte 

C: c n t d / - 
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District NAGADN 

In the C:entrai 	AdrniriistrtivE? Tribi.tnai 	Ouwhati 	bench 

OA 	No 

S.hr i Harendra Nath Kal I ta 

- 	 ppii cant 

The Union. of India and Others 

.ResondEnCs 

INDEX 

Si 	Nc's - 	 Fart :1 cLuiars 	* .FaQe No 

Body 	of the Petition - 

Verification 

Is  - 
Affidavit 

• 	 • 

 AnexL.tre- 	•I •- 

 Annex.tre 	
-- 

Annexure- 3 

7 Anexure 	4 

Annexure -5 

Annexure -6 

10. Anexure- 	7 

ii. Filed 	by. - 

y- 
iC1L,b Adv:t 

(t(  
rA- 
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DISIL.T 	NAbON 

in the Central Administrative Tr.bunai buwahati Bench 	 V  

e1't'7 
o:. Nou j / ) 	 .. 

Shri Harendra Nath +(ai ita 	. 

L/. ATTEplNT. /<V NEHO. H;LOW-93022' 
son of Late Kehcirm Kal i ta 

resident of Viliaoe - 	 jhariqa:cn 

Fi:st Off i ce Behar i qaon 

Dist Naciaon, Assam 

PIN- (4cD20OLf L- 
pplicant 	

V 

Vs 

The Union of India 

represented by the Commissioner and 

Secretary to the Ministry of Human 

Resciurce and Development, Government of 

India, Shasti Bhawan, R. P. Road, 

New Delhi - 110048 

Kendriya Vidyaiaya Sançiathan, 

represented by its Commissioner 

Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Si nh 

Marq, New Del hi - 1 10602. '_-< 

3 The Assistant Commissioner 

(

&OrrA-R
,' 

 Kenriya Vidylaya Sangathan, 

*, N. Mcdhj \ Cc' n t d / - 



• 	 rrr 

21— 	
17 JUN. 2009 

	L 

TuWwPhti Bench 

Reional. Of fice 	Khanapara 

• 	 . 	 Jawahar Naar, 	L.. 	hat i-:22, 

4 The •Educat ion Off i cer and 

ippe1 late •ut.hcsr I ty Kendr iya V.idyaJ.ayà 

Sanqathan (OF.:,,) Recictnal 	Offi:ce 

Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, i3uwhat4 -22 

• 	S , 	The F' r I nc i pa 1 

Kendr iya Vidyalayi NEHU, Shi.Llonq, 

NEHU Permanent C:ampus, 

Ucnshi nq, Maw lal Miwkynroh 	• 	•. 

Shillong - 793022 t. 

:sIents 

DETULS OFPPF'L -1 -C-ATI- ON 

Part i culars of Order aqa Inst which this Applicat. iizcn':.i's -

made - 

This application has been preferredi by the 

applicant adainet. the impuqned order bearinc Ref :No, 

F 61/PF(HNK) 1 KVN/2008-09/541 dated 04 07 08 issued by 

the Reii:i.ndent No 5 rernov I nqthe appl I ant from :t,he 

service 	and the impugned order bearing F. No,, 2- 

28/2008/KVS 13R-1784--57 dated 23, i0,,:2008 	passed 	by - 

the Respondent - No, 4 upholding the impuqned.,, order 

by the respondPn: NL S 
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• 2 	 JURISI)ICT.ION - OF THE TF.IEL-JNAL.. 

The a:p.pl i cant dec 1 ares -that the subject matter 

of the instant application is wi thi ri the jurisdiction 

of this Honble TRibunal 

3.. 	Limitation 

The app).icant declares that the applicaticun iis 

within the limitation prescribed under secticcn ......21 lof 

th.e..Adm.inistrative Tribunal Act 198 

4 Facts of the case - 

The applicant is a permanent resident of 

Vi.l lacie --Bihorigaonj District - Naaon 	Assam and -is 

a citizen of India by birth As such 	the' appJicnt 

is entitled to the riqhts protections, and 	privileges 

cjur.anteed • under the Fart - I I I - cf the C:onst:i tut ion • u:u'f 

India and other leqal 	riqhts ciranted by the - variDuis 

Acts 	Rules 	Statues' etc 	framed 	thereunder • pre'- 

sent ly bei nq i nfcurce 

That the applicant 	till 	recentlyi was 

work i nq is Laboratory attendantIssistant at Kendr.iys 

Vidyalayc NEHUq but the authu:irity vide 	order dated 

4.7,08 	removed . him from 	servi u:e on the 	ground 

of voluntary' abandonment of servi ce' 	and the ap- 
- 	 .- 	 • 

i'run i.,cl' - 

I 

a 
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bT 
buwahati Bench 

- pellate 	authority also upheld the said order 	vide 

its order dated 23 102008. 

C. 	That the applicant was initially appointed by 

the authority as a Grade D employee on 18()7 1983 and 

his first place of pcmstinq was k'endriya Vidayalaya 

Naqacm.n Since then the appli cant had been disc:harqi nq 

his duty with utmost dedication and sincerity, to the 

sat isfact ion of all ':oncerned without any biemi sh nso 

far 

That in thth month of November, 2000 the petit :1. oner 

was promoted to the post of :laboratcry attencant and 

posted on transfer at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Bcmrapani, 

Mecihalaya .1 n the month of September, 2004 the authority 

transferred the applicant to Eiuwahati I.I.T.Kendriya 

Vidyaiaya, but in Jun/2005, the authority aain trans--

ferred the appl i cant and posted him at NEHLJ Kend'riya 

Vidayalaya Shillu:mnq The applicant states that it was 

his second transfer in less then 10 (Ten) months. 

That the applicant states that while he was 

wok I nq in Kendr iya Vi dyalaya NEHIJ, Shill c'nq, on 07 03 08 

he made an application before the authority (the pr inc i-

pal) seek ing one day casual leave with station leave. for -

the 

 

date of 10A3.08 and authority al sc granted the 

OA/ 

amf 

q 
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same 	It is stat.ed that 070308 was a Frida' and the 

next Tdays 	i.ew 05 03 08 and 09 C)3 08 were holidays 

beinq second Saturday and Sunday respective1y. The 

applicant on 07 08 after off ice hciur left for - his 

native pla':e/home situated at Bihoriciaon in the district 

of Nagaon Assam just to return back to his place of work 

by afternoon on 10.03s08 so that he could rep':trt for his 

duty on 11.03.08.  

• That the applicant states that at the time of 

his leaving for his home he was not Keepi nci well and. was 

ufferinq from fever and physical weakness for about 2/3 

days. It is stated that after reaching home appi :i cant ? 

physical condition further deteriorated and ul timatiy 

he was taken to a doctor on 11.03.081 After .  . doing 

medical examination he was found suffering from ma.laria. 

Jaundice etc The doctor advised him at least 3 (Thr,eei 

months complete rest for recovery. The applicant states 

that during the aforesaid period he was under cc4nstent 

medication and remained bed ridden As .a result he 

could not rejoin his duty immediately after expi ry . of 

his leaven 

A 	copy of the Medi ccl 	certi fi cate 

dtd 11 0308 issued by the attending 

doctor is annexed hereto and marked as 

'1-½n6exure- 1 

C:c n t d / 
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C" 

IL 
That the applicant states that his native 

Viii ace Bihar iaon is a very :ini;er ior p1 ace of. Naàon 

ditrict and it is also not w1 1 connected, with the rest 

of the district by the public transpcxrtat ion •:s'ys"te,n=: it 

is further stated that he has a fctiiy of threth members 

consstinq of his wife one minor dauqhter and hiimsëi f 

The appl.icant used to stay at his place of post ihg ai:on,e 

leavi nq his wife and 'minor ciaucihter at his home 	The 

appl icarit states that his wife is a simpletctn 	rustic 

vii lage i4omen and his minor dauphter also has'. been. 

suffer i nq from psychiatric dis order for more than one 

year andhe is still under 'constent treatment and Mcdi-

cati cm 

copy of the Mcdi cal. certificate dtd 

16.02A9 issued by the Doctor 

here to and marked nnexure-2 

1-k 	 That the applicant states .tha:t ttie','s:chcro1 

aut:hor i ty i e r esperidept No.5-issued.ann of fl ce:.order 

vi de Ref No F 6i !PE (HNI( ) /KVNJ.2007-0B/ 13&!: '::' :dtsd 

15032008 stating inter- alia that the applicant.had 

been found absent in duty w e I 10403.081 0B. and as such 

directed the applicant to report immediately to his 

duty within. 7 (seven) days from the date of Tissu'nce 

of the said order and that u:i.therwise disciplinary 

action would be 	taken against him / the 	applicant 

-( 
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Thereafter 	the 	respondent No.5 	issued 	another 

or derirnemo.randum vide Ref. No. F 61 r- 	-n'< : / KVN/.2007- 

08/ 14-69 dated 31 032008 upon the applicant 	statinq 

J.nter-al Ia that the appi icant. has been 	fourd abse:nt 

in duty 	wef 	1032008 	and therefore he was 

directed thereby to 	report 	immediateiy , 	to his 

duty within 070408 otherwise 	dis':iplinary 	action 

wc'uld be taken aqainst him It is to be 	merit icined 

here in that 	at the time of issuance and causin 

service of the said off ice ordes 	he was ser.:ft'usiy 

ill andwas totally bed-ridden The applicant 	states 

that 	while The 	was still in 	the 	sick 	bed he 

received 	a show cause notice issued by the respony.  

dent Nc'.5 	vi de Ref,  . No F .61 /FF c HNK >/}:::vN/2oo8-.o9/357 

dated 23508 In the sai.d 	show cause 	notice. 	it 

was ,tated 1 nter--al Ia that the applicant had remained 

absent from 070308 till that date which was 	more 

than 15 	days without sanct:toned 	leave and 	that 

since 	the api icant 	neither 	reported 	for 	duty 

within the 	aforesaid period 	of 	more than 	15 

calender days nc'rsatisfactorily explained the rasons 

of his absence he deemed to had voluntarily 	:abandoned 

his 	service and thereby 	provisionally lost lien on 

his post 	In the sai ci show 	l:aL5e 	not i 

authority directed the applicant to show cause as 

why the order of provisional i oss of. lien should 	not 

be 	cr 	d and it was also directed that the said 
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reply 	should he N led within 	10 days 	from the 

date of -receipt of the said show. cause not i ce 	fai ll:nq 
Z. 

which 	an order. would be passed confirming the loss 

of 	1 ich on the post held by the applicant 	and y  in 

that ':ase 	the applicant would be demed to h a v e - 

been removed from service It is stated that despite 

his 	dLe diii qerice he could not report for his. 	duty 

on time and also fai led tc 	QIVC reply to the said 

show 	cause 	notice due to 	his 	fraqile 	hea•lth 

and ilines as stated above. 

Copies of the said office orders 	da te d 

15.03 08 and 31 .03,208 •and :the 	show-. 

cause 	notice dated 23.5.08 are annexed 

hereto and mart::ed as Annexures -- 3 and 4 

and S respectively. 

1j) 	That the applicant states that wh:i1e :he was 

qraual ly recover i nq from illness and preparing to go to 

his place of work to report for duty, sudden.i y 	he 

received the impuqned 	order of 	his 	removal from 

service issued by the respondent No.5 v:i. de Ref No 

F. 61 /PF (NK ) /KVN/2008-•09/541 dated 04.07.08. In the 

sal d removal order it was stated inter-al ia that slnce 

the applicant did not make h i s representation in 

response 	to the act ion proposed to be ta::en against 

hirn pursiast 4c' ..the show cause not ice 	dated 23.5.08 

• 	 OTA. : 

Id 
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even ait:er the 10 dys of receipt of the said noti cc ?  

an order was passed confirming the loss 	of lien 	on 

the post of Laboratory 	attendant held by the appli- 

cant 	and, consequently 	the appi i cant was deemed 	to 

be removed 4 frorn the 	service wef. 	07032008 

the date from which he was allegedly on unaut.horised 

leaven 

It 	is 	to be stated 	here in that althouqh 

he tried 	hard to report for duty attheea-r.liest 

possible time but he failed to dc so because of 

his ill hea1th At the saifle time the condition of his 

minor daughter (mentl ill ne) further agqravated as 

a result he had to stay back home for some more 

time for her treatment 

A copy of the said impugned order dated 

04 07 08 is annexed hereto and ' mar ked 

as Anne:';ure -  6. 

S. 	That the applicant states that 'after 

ceiving the copy of the said 	impugned 	order dated 

470B and -being aggrieved the applicant 	:filed 

representation 	before the principal 	of the 	school 

on 30 07 08 stating all the facts 	and c ircumstances 
b*LE1  

relatinci 	tcii'g' 	unauthorised 	absence 	and cirayed 

Con1 a,- 

N I Z~)r - - 

I 
I SO 
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toA re-knatate 	him 	int 	servi:ce 	by sett-kn:g,.id:e 	th:e: 

impuoned: 	order 	dated 	040708. 	In 	response 	to 	the 

said 	representation dated, 	3007 OS the 	principal vide 

its 	ciffi cc 	Instruction ref 	Nc0 	F-Ed /KVN/2008-09/80c 

oaed 	MOMS 	advisec 	the Applicant 	to 	prefer 	n 

appeal 	before 	the 	Appellate. 	Authority. 	if. 	he 	so 

desirs 	Accordi ngly 	the applicant 	f I ie'd 	an 	.:ap.pea.i 

before 	the 	Appe). late 	Authçiri ty 	on 	12 9 OB 	through: 

registered, 	post 	Subsequently the AppeLLate 	'aut:hor.i'ty 

vide 	its 	order 	bearing F. 	No. 	228/3008/KVSGR::17854- 

57 	dated. 23iO.:2008 	dismissed 	:the said 	appeal 	up- 

holding the order 	dated 4.708 . passed by the 	authori7 

ty.0 	 . 

A 	copy of 	the order 	dated 	23 	j(7(5 - ' 	j. 

annexed hereto and marked as A:rinexru:re-70 

" - I3 .FjJ'N'DSF'flFFELIEF 	WITH LE,i3AL"PROVI.SIONS'- 

5 	(i) 	For, that the action of the respondents are 

highly i.l i'etal 	unjust unfair, arbitrary ad whijnsi- - 

cal and as'.:such not sustainable in law and is 	liable: 

to 'be .auasbed and/or 	set a:i c:e 	. 

ii) 	For that the impugned' order dated 040708 

nd daL 	) 	' 	)US 	passed by the 	I)sLioi 1nrv 

rcintd,- 
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Authority 	and AppeHate 	Authority 	rsTp:tTaly 

cannot 	sustain 	the scrutiny 	of law 	as 	because 

both 	orders were passed in a most mes:han±cal , way 

without 	proper application of mind there-by arrived. 

( 

at a wrong coric 1, t.tsi on 

(iii) 	For that, the penalty infLicted 	upon the 

petitioner by the authi:r i ty is totally ,  dispropiirti.on-

ate, 	and vitiated by non-appi icat ion 	of mind And 

wronc apprec ict ion of the facts and c ircumstancs 	of 

the case As such the impuqned orders is liable to be c 

quashed, set aside 

(iv). 	For that, the Disciplinary Authority 	passed 

the 	im:puqnd,; order dated 04 07 08 .. in a most ahi tr- 

cry, : whimsical and unfair manner without 	folloing 

the procedures laid down in the Central Ci:vil 

Service (Classi fi cat ion, Control and Appel late) Fle, 

1965 The Appellate Authority also committed grcis, 

illeQalities in 	upholdinq.the order 	passed by the 

Disc ipiinary iuthority (Order dated 0407.08) as much 

as 	it has failed to consider thatthe. DiscipH:nry 

Au -thor i ty did not fo I low the la :i ci down procedures 	-in 

passing the impuqned order dated 04-07 . 081 Hence the 

impucned order 04 0708 passed by the Disciplinary. 

the 	impuned order dated 	23 i0 2008 

.- Xz--T_~)T~AJ 
I N.Medhi \ 1 

* I Kamrup ('.ktrO) 
tRc,d. No. KA\iiU 

C: on t ci! - 
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passed 	by the Appe].late Authc'rity are liable to be 

quashed. 

V. 	 For i:het, the Appellate Authority came into 

a finding t hat the 	applicant is a habitual absentee 

and thereby allowed 	the authority to brought 	a new 

case 	aqa.i nst the appi i cant to :justi fy the 	actions 

taken by the Disciplinary Authority 	whih is 	out 

and out 	ii leqal 	It is stated that no notice 	was 

served 	upon the applicant into that ef'fect 	n. 

charge sheet was ever framed aqainst the 	appl icant, 

no enquiry off i cer was appoi nted and no 	opportunity 

was 	also q-iven to the applicant to defend his case 

and, as a result, the Appellate Authority has 

come to a wrong cc'nc lus icri and passed the impugned 

order dated 310.08 behind theapplicant's ba':k in a 

most arbitrary manner. Hence, the impuqiled order 

23 102O08 passed by the Appellate Authority can not 

sustain in the eyes of law and as such liable -to be 

quashed and set aside, 

\fi 	 For that 	in .' any view of the matter .'the 

impugned orders- are not sustai nable in la.w and / hence 

liable to be quashed, 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

. Departmental appeal 4a 'p'6rred and 	decided 	aqainst 

hiapp  

1  
$ 

f:cnt d/- 
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It is . stated 	that there is no . other 

remedy . under any rule and this 	F4o.nbie Tribunal is 

the only remedy. 	. 

i1ATTER NT:.P:END INS WITH ANY E:OURT 

7 	. . 	. 	The appl :1 cant 	dec lares that there 	is . .......o 

'thr case 	pending before any other court/tr ihural 

•8 	. RELIEF.. :SOUGHT :FOR 	. 	. 	. 	. 

In the facts and circumstances •f the case. :the 

applicant prays for the following 	relief(s) 	. 

: 	tt irnpucned orders dated, 04 07. 08 and .2310,08..' 

(Annexur -L ? . respect lee lv ) be quashed . and/or set 

aside. 	 . 

i3 ) Directiont 	to re3nstte the appJ)'ant in 

h i s 	posta:nd pay -  him all service be.nef.i ts including 

the àrrear pay etc 

9. 	. FART ICtJLARS OF POSTAL ORDER 

IFO Nc' 	9F 	0 	 F S5 I3° 	€ 
Date of Issue - . 	(4 

Issued From 

Pay a b 1 e .a at  

l0. 	LIST OF ENC:LOSURES,, 

As . 

oTAk 

Cc'ridi- 

.1 
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VERIFICT ION 

I, Shri 1-larendra Nath Kalita, Son of Late 
\ 

Kehoram Kalita, aged about 51 years, was working 

as Laboratory attendent in the office of K. V. 

NEHU, Shillong, Meghalaya, resident of Village-

']3iharigaon, post office l3eharigaon, District - 

Nagaon, Assam, do hereby verify that the contents 

of paras 	qA)?,c7DT, /0 tre 

- are true to my personal 

knowledge and paras 5c/)(ff I, 

believed to be true on leggl advice and that I 

have not spressed any material fact. 

Date : 

Place : 	itV7 /4a.4it&. 

Signature of the 'Aplicant 

• 	 N • 	 2!m1Iy affirmed before me 

' 

/ T6 ~ 
Advocate / Notary 
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AFFIDAVIT 

I 	Shr :i F reridra Nath K.ai i. ta son of Late Fctr- - 

tffl Kl t ta aged about 51 years resident of Vi. 1 lage 

Bihar igacin 	Post Of f ice-  Debar i qaon in the district ':'f 

Ntc'n 	Assam 	dci hereby solemnly affirm and decl are 

as f 0 11 (t 5 

1 	 That I am the Appl I cant in the I nstant c a s e 

and as such I am well conversant with the •facts and 

circumstances of the case and tumpetent to swear 	t h i s 

affidav:i.t 

2. 	That the statement made in 	this affidavit 

and in the acccimpanyiny petit icin in paragraphs 

are true to my knowledge 

those made I n paracraphsi in this accompanying petit ion 

in paraciraphs 	 are 

true to my i nfctrmat ion derives from the records whi. ch 

I believe tc' he true and the rest are my humb. e submis-

sions before this Hon'ble Court 

A n d I si nn this a f f idavi. t on t h i s :24t1--i day of 

Apr i 1 2009 at Guwahati 

Jt 

Identified by 

YAk ( 	kOTAk 	 DEPONENT 

,iciVi_ic1c 	'ltrt 	 SoIemIyarnedb;foreme 

Ru 
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(Typed Copy, relevant part only) 

Dr., Pradip Kr Borah 
M}3ES D1B: POD MCH. MD  c:AM:, FRSH .AHS 
Sr. Medical & Health Offjt-y 

Name of the patient - Sri Harendra Nath Kalita 
Age 	50 years. . 
Sex 7 Male 

Address - . Di rhoiaaori 	Date 

TO WHOM IT MAT C:ONC:ERN 

Certified 	that Sri Harendra Nath Kai:ita 	aged 

about 50 years ':zif, vii laqe 	Birohigaon, PS 	Sadar, 

Distri':'t - Naga':'n. (Assam) is examined on 11308 and 

found 	suffering from Malaral fever 	Jaun,di cc, RTI 

TCtJS, Advised rest for 3 (three) months wef 	12308 

t':t i26:.S.., 	. 

Sd!- Illegible 

11.3.08 

Dr. F K 	So r a h 

S. M. &H.O. 

Kathiatol i F'HC. 

df!ed True Copy 

Advocate 
	 Cont d!- 
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M.fluDrn) PGD MCII, MD (AM), FRSH,MIS 	 M.B.B.S., (Dii)) PCI) MCII, MD (AM), FRSII,A]Is SrMed,caf&jJea/,rj 	

'mIf•1Tt T i 
Specialist in Matcinal & Child Heii'i 	

(i 	1tzi 
0.  3xpèrien6cd Physician in Malaria, Kathiatofl P1-IC, 	 TTIII 	iII1 	5lf' 	ff1vi, Trained in Malariaiogy, Guwahati 	 iifij ika1l3f. 

Trained in MIP (Abortion) & S andd '"rIIsation at 	0 	'0 
GMCI-i, Gu&hati, for MTP, Facility of Mach inc is available, 	 l 	ITh I 

0 Trained in 1.11. . 	 ltrn 	Iiwii 

Name of the Patient
Age_ 	yrs. Sex: alee 	e 

Address 
_Date 	
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Lab. Investigation 	. 	 . 

• 	H 

TuflavTh Centrai Admi.fltStmte 

'1 7  JUN2009 

i: 	
- 
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CentrjAdmjnItrtttceThbuna 

I 1 JUN2009 

V uwahati Bench 

iinwur-  e 

Certified- that Miss Anamika Kalita 	aqed 	16 

years 	D!':' 	Shri Harendra Nàth Kalita of 	Villaqe 

E{ihor i ciaon of District - Naqaon has been suffer i nci 

from Psych:i.atr Ic disorder. She has been under treat-

ment of PSY OPD of B.P. Civil Hospital Naqaon from 

5208 till date asadvised 
- 

1. 

Sd!- Illeciible 

Sr/ Medical & Health Officer 

B.P. C:ivi 1 Hospital Naqaoiv 

otificd True COPY 

AdvocatE 	 C ri t d / - 
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ikp 4'\ __ 	KVCODE: 1493 
KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NEHU SHILLONG 	q 1iii 	1TIPI 	Station code: 266 

NEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS, UMSHING 	
AdminiIraIion 

MAWLAI MAWKYNROH SHILLONG 793022 
No.0364-2550004(0) 2721141 (0) 2550988 (R) Fax: 0364-2550004 

—__ Website_wwwkvnehu org E-mail principalkvnehu(gmaJi corn 

-z Ref. No J4  61/PI (HNKfKVNf2OO7-O8f 	 Date 15 OOO 

Qffice Order 
1/ 	You have been fOUnd absent from your duty with effect 

from 10tul  March 2001 till date, therefore you are. directed hereby to 
report immediateiy to your duty within 7(seven) days frornthedate of 
issue of this Office Order. Otherwise disciplinary action wi ll be taken 
agaiist you. 

 

To.. 
Mr. ll.N,Kalita, 
VillBiharigaOn, 

:P.O.Btharigaon, 
District Nowgong. 	 '- 	 • 

- 	( Nanda Slngh 
Principal 

AbUna-
?n1zcipai gp-p 

Cefltrm' 

1.,,ta~ ati Benc h  

I 	 2009 



- /101 151  

Kc)r I )3 KENDR1YA V!DYALAYA NEJiIJ SHILLONG 	 V 
Iiip 	 Sintiorl C.d(' 26 NEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS, UMSHING 	TTf 	 Admirüj n1i  MAV'Lj MAWNR01i SHILLONG 

- 793022 O364-755OOO4(0) 2721 141(0) 2550988 (R) Fax: 0364-2550004 Websjt-e WWWJ thuor E-mail: 

No. F.. óI/PF(N/KVN/2()7os,I 	Date: 31.03.20)8 

/ 	Memorandum 
1n cofltrnUt)n 	to this Office Order, No 	F.  61 /(HNK)/KyN/2007080 dated I5.03.200, Vol] have been found bsentfrom your duty  with  effect 1Lm 10 th March 2008 till date, therefore you are directed hereby to report inmteIy to your duty withrn 07.04 2008 Othewse disciphnary action wifi be taken against oil 	

n a Admin S 	 . 

Mr. fl.N.Kañta, 	
-. 	 1 7 JUN  .200

jh  
-.-YUBiharigaor, 

L 
 

!,ahaVBen encipal ...rM  
enf~ Pfjuf srJ 

? V ERU 
. 	 . 

care 	Tri' ¶PY Ir  led 
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/ 
17N\NDRxYA VWYALAYA NEHIJ SLLONG tt4 ftFW Wt. 1PT 	Staton C&Ic: 266 

NEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS, UMSHING 	 'l 	
AdrnysUon 

MAWLA1 MAWKYNROH SHILLONG - 793022 
o. 0364-2550004(0) 2721141 (0) 2550988 (R) Fax 0364-2550004 

Website: www.kvnehu.org  E-mail: principalkvnehu@igmai1.com  

Ref No F' 6IIPF(HNK)/KVNT2008-091 '2 	Date 

/ 	 Show-cause notice under Article 81(d)(3) 

Sis 	aren Kalita is hereby informed that he has remained absent for a period 
from 07.03.2008 to onwards, (which is more than 15 days) without sanctioned leave. Shri 
HarenKalita has neither reported for duty within the aforesaid period of more than 15 
calendar days nor satisfactorily explained the reasons for his absence in terms of sub-clause 
(1) of clause (d) of Article 81 of the Education code. He is deemed to have voluntarily 
abandoned his service and thereby provisionally lost lien on his post. 

As required under sub-clause (3) of Clause (d) of Article 81, this order Is hereby 
made recording the factum of voluntary abandonment of service by Shri Hare,, Kalila 
and provisional loss of his lien on (post) and the some is hereby communicated to him 
accordingly. 

'As further required under Sub-clause (3) of Clause (d) of Article 81, Shri H:ej
Kalita is' hereby ven tl e Qpp 	to show cause as to why the aforesaid ord o 
provisional loss of lien S ou d no 'Tirmed 

Shri Hareiz Kalita may make written representation to Shri Nanda Singh, 
Principal KY NEHU Shillong, within 10 days of the receipt of this order failing which an 
order shall be passed confirming the loss of lien on the post held by him and, in that case, 
he shall bé.deemed to have been removed from the service of the Kendriya Vidynlaya
Sangathan as per the provision of Article 8 1(d) . 

• Mr. Haren Kalita,' 
Vill-Bihorigaon. 	 -- . 

P.O. Bihorigam, 	
-. 

District Nowgong.  
.V.mjf' Copy for information to: 

Shill ' 	. The Assistant Commissioner, KVS, Cuwahati Region, Guwahati. 

	

1itcpai 	 H Ceflta% 1 ' 	 R cipal srrpj 
. V. EHU . 

1 	 •mong-2zjj 

. - .. ....... •. 	
S. 

tV%c 
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1-Y) yv_x, 	C-P, 
KV CODE: 1493 

XENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NEHU SHILLONG Sluk1l k. 1n'T StatiouCode: 266 

NEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS, UMSHINQ i AdmimgImio 

- 	TA1IT AT 	AT17T1J)..T1C\LT oLnr r riif ivut vv Ltti ivII1 vY r%. I i iV.JL11 0 

No 0364-2550004(0) 2721141(0) 2550988 (R) Fax 0364 72550004 
Website: www.kvnehu.org  E-mail: principaIkvnehugmail.com  

A; 

	

Ref. No. F. 61/PP N1/KVN/2008-09/S I 	DateEO4.07.2008 
I REGD POST WITH AD 

REMOVAL FROM SERICE UNDER CLA USE 81(d) 

Tiie show cause notice under Article 81 (d) 3 was served 
to Shri H. Kalita vide order, F- 6 1/PF (HNK)/KVN/2 008-09/356-57 
dated 23-05-08. Shri H. Kalita did not make written 
representation against the action to be taken even after the 10 
days .oircefpt. of the order.. Consequently an order is passed 
confirm/hg the) cJ on the post of laboratory attendant held 
by him and, inthis case, he is deemed to be removed from the 
service- of Kendriya Vidyalaya San gathan as per the provision of 
Article :81(d). His removal from the service will come into effect 

\\fron  O7O3-2OO8 (March 2008), the date from which he 
was oñTunauthor,zed leave  

TO 14 I 	 - 
Shri H.KaIita 	Ctr PiJ fl 	'' 
(Ex.Lab. Attendant) 

Copy to - 	 r 

The Assistant Commissioner KVS (GR) for his kInJ information 

0 

PthICIpal 

0 	- ........... .--.-0-. 	 - 	f0 

ed1.t\c0m - 
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A  
KVS RO GUWAHATI 

F Now: 	/2008/KVs GR- y 	- 

ORDER 
Dt: 23.10,2008 

WHEREAS, Shri Harendra Kahta, while serving as Lab Attendant at KV 
NEHU__Shillon remained absent without any permissiorand sanction of leave 
F7.03.o8 The Principal KV NEHU vide his office memo dated 15.03.08 & 
31,03,08 had directed Shri Kalita to report for duty immediately. After awaiting 
for a reasonable period of time,. the said Shri Kalita was served with a show-cause 
notice under Article 81(d) of 10/S Education Code, vide 

notice letter no F 61/PF 
(HNK)/KVN/20009/35557 dated 2105,2008 asking as to why the lien on his 
post cannot be terminated as he was deemed to have voluntarily abandoned his 
service. In the absence of any response from Shri Kalita, the Principal of KV 
NEHU, Shiflong confirmed the loss of lien vide Memo dated 04.07, 2008. 

WHEREAS, 
aggrieved the said Shri Kalita has preferred the instant appeal dated 12.09.08, making the following subrnissiors:.. 

I. That for some unavoidable and genuine reasons, Shri Kalita could neither 
reply the show cause notice in time nor he could attend his duty Since 
07.O3,OO8 

2. That he was sufferino from severe malaria and bronchitis since the 1st week 

.3.  
e is the only rhale member ofhjs fan- iIy and his wife and daughter 

remained busy in attending his ailments and hence there 
was no one t6 inform the Principal, Ky NEHU about his serious ill he&th 

that h 
reply to KVS letter no 61/PF 

(i e. the letter of removal of the 
-2'service/ confirmation of loss of lien on the post of Lab Attendant hJd by 

him) to the Principal Ky NEHU Shillong stating the reasons of his absence 
from duty w.e.f. 07.03,08. 
That Shri Kahta has rlJested for. review of the order of loss of lien on account of the genuine medicairó?e$$flted in the appeal. 

WHEREAS, after receiving the instant appeal, the commen of the Principal 
.4 Ky NEHU vide his office letter dated 27.09.2008, were also obtain,ed 

so as to enable the undersigned to peruse the case. Having cónsidered'the submission 
i 

made in the appeal and on 
perusa' of the case on records, it has been observed1 that: 

I. It is very strange to note that Shri Kalita had fallen ill on 07.03.08 and 
could not intimate to Principal till 04.07.08 on which his services were 
removed followed 

by the show cause notice dated 23.05,2008 which was 
delivered to him on 29.05.2008 as per confirmation received from 
General Post Master, Shillong vkle his letter dated 01.07. 2008 

2. The Principal in his comments to the appeal has categorically stated that 
the said Shri Kalita left the station on 06.03.08 without giving any ---------------- 

7 	LJ JJ 

Certified TruF) 	
u.;iah\tt 3eflC- 

A dvOca1 
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inforrnatior), He also mentioned that having no written/oral information 
/repiy from said Shri Kaifta in response to his letters dated. 15.03.08 and 
31,03.2008, that the said Shri Kalita was served with a show cause vide 
letter dated 23.05,2008, for which Shri Kalita did not give any response 
either by resuming his duties or by sending any written/oral information. 

Department his servicewere rern2yed by confirming the loss of lien vide letter dated 04,07.2008 
4. Princlpat also submitted the details of his absence in past and given an account of 

various administrative actions taken so far regarding his 
frequent absence from duty in an irregular and irresponse mann&, which 
upports the observation that Shri K&fta had been a habitual absentee. 

any leave application nor any request justifying the absence 
j 5 	JgJitt1ar lj501 I and , the medIcal certificate has been found 

AND WHEREAS looking at the above it is obvious that Shri K&ita was totafly 
and he neither made any effort t submit any leave application for 

getting it sanctioned during his stated period of sickness nor with this appe& he 
-ride an appropriate si c kness andfftnesscertjfjcate This speaks of a very 

very casual approach on the part of Shri Kalita and there is no COnVinc 
	round aduuced by nr1 Kahta for reviewing the decision of the appointing authorLy 

namely, the Principal of RV NEHU, Shillong. 
0WTHEREF0RE in view of the above observations and findings, the appeal of 
hri Harendra Kalita is hereby dinOsef by upholding the decision of the 
Ppontinq authout undcr i t;ce 8d) of KVS Education Cnde 

OITA 
 

Centra' 
 

1 	JUN 2009 

Education Officer 
uwahat8Ch., 	

ADoella 

i. Shri Harendra Kaifta, Vge Bihorigaon 
Assam 

2.. The Principai K\' NE:HU r 	iilonq 
A0 KVS (GR)/Suptd 	KVS (GR) 
AAO KVS G R 

U - •' '' •flht'.ZI 

P0- 5ihorigaon Dist -Nagaon 

3. 



Cet 

JUN 2009 

Guwahati Bench 

t4OTIC:E 

From 	Mr. ::umL.kd 

Advocate 

Uhit1 Hi qh Court 

Tc 

ub  

Sri Harendra Nath Ka]ita 

Pppl:icant 

• 	 •- Vs 

The Un i on of I nd i. a and Ors. 

Respondents - 

• 	Sir 	- 

Please 	take nc:t. ice that the above mentioned 

appl I cab ion 	is bei nci filed by the appl I ca:nt 	before 

this 	.Hon' bie Central Administrative 	Tr iburia.. today 

and a 	.opy! cop I s I s/are fur ni shed herew I th f':::r 	your 

peru s a 1. 

Kindly acknc'wledçe the receipt of the sarne 

iece:ived co y 	 • Yours fj thful ly 

tate 	 dvo'::ate c1ycc:  

- 	,C:cntd/- 

.••:.. 



• 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

I 	IN THE MATFER OF: 

7 DEC 2004 	 Original Application. NO.1 13/200 

Guwahati Bench ' I 
Sri Harendra Nath Kalita 41& 

........Applicant 

- Versus - 	 -.< 

Union of India& Ors. 

Respondents 

AND- 

IN THE MA1TER OF: 

Written statement submitted by the Respondents No. 

IN THE MATFER OF: 

Assistant Commissioner 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 

Guwahati Region, Khanapara, 

Guwahati-78 1022. 

The humble answering respondents 

subnit their written statement as 

follows: 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH 

1. 	That the Deponent states that copies of the O.A have been 

served upon all the official respondents. On receipt of the copy of the O.A 

the deponent have gone through the averment along with relevant 

records pertaining to the case and understood the same and he is 

competent to file the written statement on behalf of him and for others 

they being the official respondents. 

,- 
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That the deponent states that the statement and averments 

made in the Original Application are totally denied. The statement which 

are not born out of reconis are denied. The deponent further states that 

the statements which aie not specifically admitted may be deemed to be 

denied. 

That the deponent states that before controverting the 

statements and averments made in the above application the deponent 

craves leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to submit the following facts of this 

case in brief for appreciation. 

3.(i) 	That the deponent states that the incumbent Mr H.N.Kalita, 

ivi

Ex-Lab Attendant of KV, NEHU was in regular practice of remaining 

absent from duty without any information/application. 

Tj  3.(iii Sri H.N.Kalita was transferred on displacement from lIT 

t. Guwahati to 1W NEHU vide KVS(HQ)Order No.F-13-4D)/NTS, 

LATN/2005IEstt-III dated 30.5.05. Since joining he showed his 

irregularity, act of negligence and remained praying for excuse under the 

pretext that he would not commit such irresponsible behaviour in future. 

But for his sher act of negligence and irresponsible behaviour for 

remaining unauthorisedly absent he was served with show cause notice 

under article 8 1(d) by the authority on 17.5.06. Thereafter on receipt of 

assurance letter dated 15.11.06 from Sri H.N.Kalita, the Principal 

allowed him to join vile Memo dated 15.11.06. 

3.(iii) 	Again on 11.6.07 he left Vidyalaya without taking station 

leave or without giving any information, thereafter he reported for duty 

on 01.9.07 with preext of illness but he could not support his absence 

with any medical certificate thereafter on 10.9.07 on grant of E.O.L he 

was allowed to resume duty. 



ir 
3 

	

3.(iv) 	As Kalita became habituated to leave Vidyalaya without 

taking station leave or informing the authonty, he left the Vidyalaya on 

06308 He was continuously sent letters on 15308,31 3 O8(nd) 

30.4.08 respectively to join but he did not report for duty nor gave any 
--s- 	 - 

information. 

On 23.5.08 a show cause notice under article 8 1(d) was 

served to H.N.Kalita. Mr Kalita did not give any response. The respondent 
- - -  

No.5 wrote a letter on 9.6.08 to the General Post Master Shillong to know 

whether Kalita received notice. The Post Master coaflrmed the delivety. 
-- -. ------- 	 --.--. 

After expny of reasonable time for submission of reply, on 04.7.08 he 

lappcal 

was served the order to the effect that he is removed from service as per 

provision of article 81(d). On being aggrieved the applicant preferred an 

 to the authority which was rejected with just reason vide order 

dated 23.10.08 hence this Original application. 

4. 	That with regard to the statements made in para 4(A) and 

4(13) the deponent states that these are matter of record and does not 

forward any comment. 

54 	 That with regard to the statements made in para 4(C) the 

deponent states that except the initial appointment and posting of the 

applicant the other statement is false and baseless. The deponent denies 

the correctness of his discharging duties with utmost dedication and 

sincerely. From the office record, personal file etc. it appears that the 

applicant is found habituate and confirmed defaulter and absconder 

from Vidyalaya duties. 

	

6. 	That with regard to the statements made in para 4(D) the 

deponent states that these are matter of record and the record reflects 

that Shri Kalita was transferred from KV NEPA to KV lIT on his own 

Contri 

7 DEC 2009 

- 	 ' Guwahaj Bench 
ZT4q' 
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request and further Shri H.N.Kalita the Lab Attendant (EX) was 

transferred on displacement from LIT Guwahati to KV NEHU. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 4(E) the 

deponent denies the correctness of the same and state that it is a totally 

false statement by the applicant on verification. The deponent further 

states that 5ince 05.03.0ri Kalita did not meet the Respondent No.5 

till date. 

The deponent, conforming from record states that the statement made on 

verification is contradictory to the representation made before the 

Respondent No.5 and the appeal made before the Respondent No.4 on 

this clove alone the application is liable to be rejected. 

That with regard to this statement made in Par 4(F), 4(G), 

the deponent states that the applicant never informed about his illness 

)h  (tEiH05~.03.2~0~08 e next date was holiday and since this he was absent 

without information. Further relating to his daughters illness it is not in 

record nor the applicant ever informed the authority. 

That with regard to statement made in Par 4(H), 4(1) & 4(J) 

the deponent state that the authority 	tsi the matter as per 

provision of article 81(d) of Education Code. The memo was issued as per 

rule and in the event of non-receipt of any reply from this applicant to 

show cause notice dated 23.05.2008 the Respondent No. 5 was left with 
- 	 - 

no alternative but to confirm this loss of lien on the post held by the 

applicant Es Las Attendant. 

It was evident from past record it is the habit of the applicant to remain 

absent on medical ground. 

TMi 

 I ",LV~ 
r - 

• DEC 2009 

Guwzhati Bench 
TCt 'WI 
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The appellate authority decided the appeal afresh by going through the 

record personal file and comments on the subject and validating the 

order passed by the Respondent No.5. 

10. 	That with regard to ground set forth in this para are no good 

grounds to support the contentions made in the Original Application and 

as such liable to be dismiss. 

Further, it is respectfully submitted that since the applicant 

was given several opportunities to give up the habits of taking Un-

authorised leave in the earlier occasions and disobeying the order of 

Higher Authrotiy, therefore question does not arises to lift the removal 

order which is issued by the Competent Authority.. 

That the applicant did'nt bother even to reply the reason of his 

long absence, without information or prior sanction of leave, it indicates 

that the applicant took rule in his hands, the article 81(d) itself includes 

the clasue of show cause notice. Therefore issuing show cause notice 

separately, which stated, carries no meaning. 

/1 	Further it is respectfully submitted that by issuing notice under 
/ 

ç 	 /81(d) and the follow up action/orders, which. was taken by Principal 

never violated the natural justice or administrative power, because the 

norms of article 8 1(d) have been fixed by the Kendriya Vidyalaya. 

/ 	Sangathan for showing equal justice to the KV staff all over India. 

Further it is respectfully submitted that according to article 

8 1(d) the authority intends to do justice by making alert all the 

employees on the job responsibility, by giving up habit of negligence of 

duty (unauthorized absence from duty). 

Further, it is respectfully submitted that due to desperate 

attitude of the applicant the case remained in the hands of higher 

authority, which is beyond the limit of consideration. 

 ~vk" - 	 K 
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Further it respectfully submitted that by following KVS 

orders/ instructions no authority can be blamed or condemned for the 

major penalty, stating it as whimsical decision. 

Further, it is respectfully submitted that question of show 

cause notice/enquiry does not arise, as the service record of the 

applicant proved the allegation under which the removal order was 

issued. 

Further, it is respectfully submitted that repeated 

disobedience/negligence of the duty on the part of the applicant (being 

KVS employee) the higher authority, to take harsh decision for greater 

interest of Kendriya Vidyalaya. 

That the deponent/respondents craves leave of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal to substantiate the averments made in this written statement 

by adducing further statements if so required and submitting records 

during the course of hearing. 

Under such circumstances it is therefore prayed that in 

consideration of the above facts submitted by respondents/deponent 

against the contentions made in the Original Application this Hon'ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to dismiss the O.A. 

7 DEC 2fl09 

1 44~ KMAA4 'tT 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Avdesh Kuinar Vajpayee, Son of Late J.N. Vajpayee, aged 

about 56 years, presently working as Assistant Commissioner in the 

Regional Office of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Jawaharnagar, 

Khanapara, I am one of the respondent do hereby verifr the statements 

made in paragraphs 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8 are tnie to my knowledge and 

those made in paragraphs 3(i), 3(u), 3(iii), 3(iv) & 9 are based on recouls 

and rests are my humble submissions. I I  have not suppressed any 

material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 7th day of December, 2009 at 

Guwahati. 

.-- J,&,Li kwy,6q It 
DEPONENT 

Place: 

Date: 
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4 	 I 	Court 0ce 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 
(An Application Under Section 19 ofAdministration Tribunal, Act 1985) 

:113/2009 
1fk 	rqr rX 
MAR 	 IN THE MATTEROF: 

GUWahatj Bench 	O.A NO.: 113 / 2009 
Sri Harendra Nath Kalita. 

Deponent. 

-vS- 

Union of India and others 

Respondents 

-AND- 

• 	 INTHEMATTEROF: 

Re-joinder filed by the Deponent in 

reply to the Written- Statement filed 

by the Respondents 

RE -JOINDER 

Re-joinder filed by the Deponent 

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHE WITH: 

That a copy of written statement has been served upon 

the deponent through his counsel and the deponent has gone through 

the same and as such he is well conversant with the contexts there of. 

That save and except those statements made in the 

Written Statement , which are specifically admitted herein below, the 

rest not being admitted should be treated to have been denied by the 



- 	 - - 
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Thjr.ch 
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deponent hereto . The deponent also does not admi 	which is 
contrary to and / or inconsistent with the records of the case. 

That aS regards to the statements made in paragraph land 

2, of the written statement the deponent has no comments to offer 

and does not admit anything which is contrary to and br inconsistent 

with the records. 

That as regards to the averments made in paragraph 3 

and 3(i) of the written statement it is respectfully stated that he had 

never remained absent from his duty unauthorizedly and / or without 

any information / application to the authorities, in his service period. 

The, deponent used to leave whenever necessary the informing 

respondent No 5 and come to his home at Nagaon to attend his ailing 

daughter ailments. He has only one child viz . his daughter miss 

Anamika Kalita , who started showing abnormal behavior from the 

year 2005 . It cause him lot s of mental tension and sufferings . His 

daughter was also ousted from her school while she was studying in 

class - IX due to her uncontrolled behavior / mental disorder 

compelling the deponent to frequently visit his daughter at Nagaon. 

I 

Meanwhile in the month of June 2005 he suddenly received 

the transfer .order transferring him to Kendriya Vidyalaya NEHU 

Shillong from Kendriya Vidyalaya, lIT, Guwahati , making his life 

miserable. Even though he obeyed the transfer order and joined at 

Kendriya Vidyalaya NEHU, Shillong. 

On 07/03/2008 the deponent took one day leave as next couple of 

days were holydays and came home at Nagaon due to his daughters 

serious ailment. On arrival at his home he found his daughter in a 

critical condition and nothing was working for him. Due to all this 

mental and physical tensions the deponent also felt sick and became 

totally bedridden. By the time he recovered from illness he was 

removed from his service vide order dated 04/07/2008 with adhering 

to the due course of law. 
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he took his daughter to the 

Lokopriya Gopinath Bordoloi Regional Institute of Mental Health, 

Tezpur, Assam for her better treatment, but no improvement was seen. 

Finding no other way the petitioner consulted Dr. Satyen Talukder, 

Specialist in.Mental-illness, Neurology and General medicine , who 

diagnosed his daughter to be mentally-ill suffering from chronic-

Schizophrenia and as such she is constantly under his observation and 

treatment till date. Presently the condition is that the Deponent's wife 

cannot control her own daughter as she has a uncontrolled temptation 

of talking alone and moving out of the house at any moment 

irrespective of day or night causing serious security threat to the 

person of his sick daughter. Being a father the deponent had an 

obligation and while doing so he was given a major penalty of 

removal from service making his life more miserable. 

ki 

On 06/03/2009 and 24/03/2009 
4 

I 

Copies of the Medical certificates and 

prescriptions are annexed herewith and 

marked as ANNEXURE -8 Series 

5. 	That as regards to statements made in paragraph 3(u) of the 

written statement it is stated that the authorities have arbitrarily 

transferred the deponent to Kendriya Vidyalaya, NEHIJ, Shillong 

making it difficult on his 'part to attain his ailing daughter who 

need his constant care and attention. . It is stated that there was/is no 

negligence on the part of the deponent in his service period and cause 

of present omission was the out come the his ill-health . In this 

circumstances the order of removal from service is nothing for him 

but, a bolt from the blue making his life a hell-hole. 

Moreover the allegations made herein are not relevant in the 

present case as it were already settled and not connected at all with 

the article of charges in question. 
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That as regards to the statements ñãde1npr 

3(iii), of the written statement it is stated that the statements made 

herein are not relevant to the present case and the authorities cannot 

take on past records because that were not a part of allegation 

made in the charge. 

That the statements made in paragraph 3(iv), of the 

written statement are not true and are categorically denied by the 

deponent. It is stated that the deponent had never left the Vidyalaya 

without taking station leave 

That as regards to the statements made in paragraph 4 of 

the written statement the deponent begs to offer no comments and 

does not admit anything which is contrary to and br inconsistent with 

the records. 

That the statements made in paragraph 5 of the written 

statement are not true and are categorically denied by the deponent. It 

is stated that the deponent always performed his duties with utmost 

sincerity and dedication. He never absconded from the Vidyalaya 

duties and when ever he has left the Vidyalaya use to do so by 

informing and on oral permission of the respondent NO.5. By no 

stress of imagination it can be said that the applicant has absconded 

his service. 

That as regards to the statements made in paragraph 6 of 

the written statement , it is stated that the deponent while working in 

Kendriya Vidyalaya , NEPA. Meghalaya, sought for.transfer posting 

at Kendriya Vidyalaya , Nagaon as his first preference but he was 

given posting at Kendriya Vidyalaya, III, Guwahati and he joined 

there in the month of.  September 2004. There after the deponent was 

again arbitrarily transferred to Kendriya Vidyalaya, NEHU, Shillong 
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vide transfer order dated 3 0/05/2005, just after completion of ten 
months of joining at Kendriya Vidyalaya, ITT, Guwahati. From the 

pleadings (more particularly paragraph-6) of the written statement it 

is now revealed that the transfer order dated 30/05/2005 was not a 

normal transfer and was not actuated in the public interest rather it 

was a punitive measure as such it was done without complying the 

due procedures prescribed by law. 

	

11. 	That the statements made in paragraphs 7& 8 of the 

written statement are not true and are categorically denied by the 

deponent. The deponent reiterates the same as stated in paragraph 

4(E), 4(F), and 4(G) of the Original Application. 

	

12.. 	That as regards to the statements made in paragraph 9 of 

the written statement , it is stated that the article 81(D) (1) of the 

Education Code states as follows:-• 

81.(D). Voluntary Abandonment of Service. 

1. 	if an employee has been absent / remains absent without 

sanctioned leave or beyond the period of leave originally 

granted or subsequently extended, he shall provisionally lose 

his lean on his post unless :- 
he returns within. fifteen calendar days of the 

• commencement of his absence or the expiry of leave originally 

granted or subsequently extended, as the case may be; and 

satisfies the appointing authority that his absence or his 

inability to return on the expiry of the leave, as the case may be, 

was for reasons beyond his control. The employee not 

reporting for duty within fifteen calendar days and satisfactorily 

explaining the reasons for such absence as aforesaid, shall be 

I 
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deemed to have voluntarily abandoned his 	rviëèihd would, 

thereby,  , provisionally lose lien on hispost. 

In the present case 	he could not report 	back / resume 

his duty 	for the reasons 	beyond 	his control as stated in the 

application but the authorities had over looked the same without 

applying mind. 

Even the authorities have not acted in conformity with the 

true 	sprit 	of 	Article 	81(D) 	of the 	Education Code. 	The 

authorities are conception wrong as it fail to appreciate that no one 

can be condemned unheard 

That as regards to the statements made in paragraph 10 of 

the written statement, it is stated that the grounds set-forth in the 

Original Application are good grounds and hence it is a fit case where 

Hon'ble Court Can exercise its jurisdiction granting relief as prayed 

for in the original application for the ends ofjustice. 

Further it is stated that the submission herein are 

untenable in the eye of law. The deponent was never a habitual 

absentee in his entire service carrier but due to the reasons beyond his 

control compelled him to do so. The act of the respondent authorities 

are also illegal, arbitrary and against the principles of natural justice 

and administrative fair-play. The acts on the part of the respondents 

are against the law as the show-cause and the inquiry are the sine-qua 

—non for imposition of a major penalty to an employee. 

That as regards to the statements made in paragraph 11 of 

the written statement the deponent begs to offer no comments and 

does not admit anything which is contrary to and br inconsistent with 

the records. 
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That as regards to the statements made iipiagraph 12 of 

the written statement it is stated that considering the grounds and the 

reasons as stated in the Original Application as well as in the re-

joinder , the• Original Application may be allowed in the interest of 

justice. 

That , under the facts and circumstances as stated above, 

the Original Application deserves to be allowed with costs. 
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VEFICATION 

• I, Sri Harendra Nath Kalita, Son of Late Kehoram Kalita, 

aged about 52 years, Resident of Viii & P.O : Biharigaon, Dist:-

Nagaon , Assam do here by solemnly affirm and verify that the 

statements made in the accompanying application in 

paragraphs .....: 3'. . . .S.16.......are true to my knowledge and those 

made in paragraphs ............................... being matters of records 

are true to my information derived therefrom and the ground urged 

are as per legal advice . I have not suppressed any material facts. 

• And I sign this verification of this the 	day of March , 2010 

at Guwahati. 

A.  

Deponent 
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' LOKOPRIYA GOPINATH BORDOLOI REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH, 
Token No. 	 TEZPUR, ASSAM - 784001 	 UNIT - II 

129 	 Post Box No.15 FAX No. (03712) 233623 	 Please vt on every
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Rea . by :- ANAMIKA 	 OPD TICKET 	 FRIDAY 
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Patients 'Name ....... NAMlKA.KALliA .......... Age 

Religion....... HIND.0 .................Marital Status... 
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8HJGU4?.AQN.....................NAGAON ...................................... 

Provisional Diagnosis.......................................... 
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Medicin cfor 	 days. 
• 	Please bring this document at every visit. 	. 06 
• DO NOT STOP MEDICINES WITHOUT ADVICE. 
• 	Mental illness is treatable. 
• 	Please register yourself at every visit., 
• OP'D and ADMISSION is closed on SUNDAYS. Only EMERGENCY SERVICE is available on SUNDAYS. 
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Medicine supplied for ....... .'. ...... days. 
• 	Please bring this document at every visit. 
• DO NOT STOP MEDICINES WITHOUT ADVICE. 
• 	Mental illness is treatable. 
• 	Please register yourself at every visit. 
• ORD and ADMISSION is closed on SUNDAYS. Only EMERGENCY SERVICE is available on SUNDAYS. 
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V. Guahit Bench 

• 	IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

IN THE MATTER OF. 

OriginalApplication. NO.11 

Sri Harendra Nath kalita 

... ..Applicant 

-Versus- 
N 

	

Unionoflndia&Ors. 	. 

• 	.............Respondeflts 

.-ANb- 	. 	. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

Production:ofdocuments.and records 
by the respondent in support of written 
statement already filed for perusal and 
disposal of the original applicant. 

SL.No . 	. 	Letter No and date 	 .. Nane of document Page No 
.1 F-2/KVN/83/2549 dated 12.09.1983 	.. . 	Memorandum. 57 
2 F -2/KVN/83t2572 dated 20.09.198.3 Memorandum 56. 
3 	. F-/KVN/84-85/4177dated3O/3108.1984 	. Order 	. 	. . 55 
4 F4KVNI84-8514177 dated15.101984 Order. •. 54 
5 F-/K VN/84-85/9368-70 dated1512.1984 .  Ordr .  53 
6 No,F.P.F./KVN/85-86/4512dated25.02.1985 	_.. Memorandum . 52 
7 No. F. P./f/.KVN/85-86/4587dated25.03,1985 Memorandum. .51 
8 No.F.P./F(HN_Kalitä)/KVN/86-87/252dated_30.08.1986 Memorandum .So 
9 Joiningreportletter_anddated20.02J989 JoiningReport S .  49 
10 Medicalcertificate18.02.1989 ...  MedicalCertificate. 48 
11 No.PF/KVN/88-89/521dated17.01.1989 	_. Office'order : 	_47 
12 F.PF/HNKIKVN/88-89/543dated20.01.1989 Officeorder ... .46. 
13 .F-PF/HNK/GRD/KVN/88-89/606dated16.02.1889 Officeorder .45 
14 •  F.PE./KVN/8990dated1408.1889 	__. Warning •  • . 44 
15 .  F.PF.:HNKIKvN190-911253,dated10.10.1991 	_. Memorandum. . 43 
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t1cio Letter No and date Name of document' Page No 
16 F.PF. HNKIKVN/93-94/132 dated 16.06.1993 Office order 42 
17 F-61/PF(HNK)/KVN/2005-06/1142 dated 06.03.2006 Office order 41 
18 F-61/PF/KVN/2005-06/1188dafed20.03.2006' 	' Office order' 40 
19 Show Cause noticeunder 81 (D.) (3) 17.05.2006 Show cause 39 
20 Medical Certificate Medical certificate 38 
21 Show cause reply 27.10.2006 Reply 37 
22 Ref No. 2-28/KVS(GR)/2006/15591 13.11.2006 Office order 36 
23' Ref No. F.61/PF/KVN/2006-07/784-785 15.11.2006 ' 	Memorandum 35 
24 Undertaking by H.N. Kalita dated 15.11.2006 Undertaking 	. . 34 
25 Undertaking byH.N. Kalita dated 1.09.2007 Undertaking 	/ 	 . 33 
26 Application for E.O.L. dated 10.02007. 	. 	 , E.O.L 	.. 	 ' 32. 
27 Undertaking by H.N. Kalita 10.09.07 	 . 	. Undertaking . 31. 
28 Ref. No. F.61/PF(HNK)/KVN/2007-08/ 	dated 15.03:08 Office order 30 
29 Ref No. F.61 /PF(H N K) KVN/2007-08/1469 dt.31 .03.2008 Memorandum 29 
30 Ref No. F.03/KVN/2008-09t126dt.30.04.2008/1.5.08 COrrespondence 28 
31 No. F12005 - KVS(GR)/3281 dated 12.05.2008 Office order 27 
32 Ref no. 61/PF(HNK)/KVN/08-09/356-57 dt.23.05.2008 Show cause 26 
33' Acknowledgement card 	. 	 . 25/25(a) 
34 Ref No. F-61(HK)/KVN/08-091935dt.09.06.08 Letter 	' 24 
35 Complaint settled reply dt.: /07/2008 	. Communication 23 

"• Ref No.F-61/PF(HNK)/KVN/08-09/540-541 dt. 04.07.08, Removal 	. 	 . 22 
37 Acknowledgement card 	 . 	 '. . 21/21(a) 
38 Ref no, F.61/PF(HNK)/KVN/2008-09/542dt.05.07.08 	, Correspondence 	' 20 
39 Acknowledgement card 	' 	. - 	 '. 	 .. 	 . 19/19(á) 
40 . Reply to letter dated 04.07.08 (removal) dt.30.07.2008, Reply 16-18 
41 Ref No. F.61 (HNK)/KVN/2008-09/725 dated 05.08.08 	• . Correspondence - 15 
42 Ref No.2-28/KVS(GR)/2006/ 	dated.13/18.08.2008 Order 	• .14 
43 Acknowledgement card 	 . • '13 
44 Ref No. F.61/KVN/2008 - 09/ 	dated,23.08.2008 - Office instruction 12 
45 Ref No 20065/KVN/61/2009-10/515 dated 24/08/09' 	,, Comments and - 

evidence 
10-11 

4" Postal Registration slip 	 . . 	 . 9' 
47 Appeal to Appellate Authority, dated 12.09.2008 Dept. appeal , 3-8 
48, Ref No.2-28/2008/K VS/GR-1 7854-57 dated 23.10.2008 , Order 1-2 

iledb 4/ 
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KVS RO 	 OtmAhati 

F No - : 	/2008/KVS GR- 	- 	 Dt: 23.10.2008 

ORDER 

WHEREAS, Shri Harendra Kalita, while serving as Lab Attendant at KV 
NEHU, Shillong remained absent without any permissior.and sanction of leave 
from 07.03.. 08 The Pnncipa$ KV NEHU vide his office memo dated lS.03.08 & 
31 3 08 had directed Shn Kahta to report for duty immediately. After waiting 
for a reasopable period of time,the said Shn K&ita was served with a show-cause 
notce undr Article 81(d) of KVS Education Code, vide notice letter no F 61/PF 
(HNK)/KVJ/20080/356-57 dated 23,05 200, asking as to why the lien on his 

post cannot be terminated as he was deomed to have voluntarily abandoned his 
serice / In the absence of any response from Shri Kalita, the Principal of Ky 
NEAU, Shillong confirmed the loss of lien vide Memo dated 04.07.2008.  

WHEREAS, aggrieved the said Shri Kalita has preferred the instant appeal 
dated 12 09 08, makrng the following submissions - 

I That for some unavoidable and genuine reasons, Shri Kahta could neither 
reply the show cause notice in time nor he could attend his duty since 
07032008 
That. he was suffering from severe malaria and bronchitis since the 1st week 

of March. 2008. his family and his wife and daughter .3. That he is the only male member of  
remained busy in attending his ailments and hence there was no one t6 

inform the Principal, KV NEHU about his serious ill health. 
4. that he M e 	ter dated 30.6708 in reply to KVS letter no 61/PF 

(HNK/KVN/200809/541 dated 0407.2008 (i.e. the letter of removal of the 
serviçe/ confirmation of loss of Lien on the post of Lab Attendant' hold by 
him) to the Principal Ky NEHU Shillong stating the reasons of his absence 

fromduty w.e.f.07.03.08. 
. 1a.t. Shn Kalita has requested for review of the order of loss of lien on 

account of the genuine medical problems presented in the appeal 

W.HE•REI, after receiving the instant ppeal, the comments of the Principal 
Ky NEI-IU vide his- office letter dated 27 09 2008, were also obtained so as to 
enable the undersigned to peruse the case Having considered the submission 
made in the appeal and on perusal of the case on records, it has been observed 
that: 

It is very strange to hote that Shri Kalita had fallen ill on 07.03.08 and 
could not intirnate to Principal till 04.07.08 on which his services were 
removed followed by the show cause notice dated 23.05.2008 which was 

- delivered to him on 29.05.2008 as per confirmation received from 
General Post Master, Shillong vide his letter dated 01 7 07.2008 
The Principal in his comments to the appeal has categorically stated that 
the said Shri Kalita left the station on 06.03.08 without giving any 

It 
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'• information. He also mentioned that having no written/oral information 

• Jreply from said Shri Kaifta in response to his letters dated. 15.03.68 and' 
31.03.2008, that the said Shri Kalita was served with a show cause vide 
letter dated 23.05.2008 for which Shri Kalita did not' give any response 
either by resuming his duties or by sending any written/oraf inforthation. 
Having .confirmed the receipt of show-cause notice from the Pstal 
Department, his services were removed by confirming the loss of lien vide 

• 	letter dated 04.07. 2008. 
Principal also submitted the details of his absence in past and given an 
"account of various administrative actions taken so faregrding his 
frequent absence from duty, in an irregular and irresponst manner, which 
supports I the observation that Shri K&ILa had been a habitual absentee 

5 Neither any leave application nor any request justifying the absence 
supporting with any OPD shps or I and , the medical certificate has been 
found enclsed even with his appeal. 

ANDWL!EREAS, looking at the above it is obvious that Shri Kalita was totally 
causal and he neither made any effort to submit any leave application for 
gettingit sanctioned during his stated period of sickness nor with this appal he 
coul4 provide an appropriate sickness and fitness certificate This speaks of a very 
very casualapproach on the part of Shri Kalita and there is no convrncing ground 
addued by Shri Kahta for reviewing th deitston of the appointing authority 
narly, tle Pnncipal of Ky NEHU, Shillong 
NOWTHEREFORE I  in view of the above observations and findings, the appeal of 
Shçi Harendra Kalita Js. hereby, disposed off by upholding the decision of the 

appinting authority under Article 81(d) of KVS Educabon Code 

• 	 " 

 

Education Officer 

GuWaati 
	

Appellate Authority 
 

Distribution 	 .- 

• 1.S'hri Harendra Kahta, Village -Gitiorigaon 
	P0- Bihorigaon Dist -Nagaon :' 

Assarn 
2. The Pr.incipal,)KV NEHU, Shillong 

4. MOKVSGR 	' 
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A R Pegintered Y3t 

To 	 atei 

The EducatiQ officer, 

endri'ja VLc3yalaya sanqathai() 

flexa1 otcr,wczrnagar, 

<hanapata.Guwahti22.  .__----- 

	

&Wmin1rtnPel 	:  To  preor t1i3 fo11owirq cgehefre the 

ppell otC 	:t1iot.y a pr th istrcti.. 

	

MAY ?U1 	I 	of the prjjicip&...V .fflieRNO. 

•1
63/KVN/2008"09/8 00  dated 23.8.08. 

Guwahati Bench 
c 

In reference to the o ubject cited above,I have the hor 

'1 \< 	to submit the following exp1&ationa : 	 - S  
' 1 1 1 	That I am an ernployea urdot rdriya Vidiaya Saiqthafl 

since 1983,Tht oririnlly a show-cause notice we 	rvei 	me,  

vWe ref ererice £umber F,6i/1>P(H)/1tf20032009/357 dted 

23.5 6 03.hetein I wao abked,to show cauio of my &crcc' ron 

•
off.ciaI duties sirce 7.3.08.That for same unavcIdale nd 

• 	
gcLzifle reascns,I cou14 not rp1y the said ohow.cause notice th 

~41 time,ispIte of my incre e-fcrtø. 	.• .•. 

That subsequ ent to the said  notIce.I was aginvrVçd with 

another letter datcd 4.1,08 vid 	fereflce nutber vvr 

• i<rn/200809/5410whercin an order was passed aainat mc ccnfirmthg 

the loss of lien on the pt of Laboratory rttendant held by me 

i that case i euld be iecmed to be remcNed from the service 

of i<cr1riya Vidyalyc Sengt!ItiA. 

- 	 2. 	That sir 	replte the aforeoaid letter atcd 4.7.08 on 

30.7.0 tatiq the reacora of mY inevoi-ithlo abaence fro? duty 

- since 7.3.08.That the said reply w's address1 to the principal, 

Kencriya VIlya laya • t'W, shillonq.Umshing Thi llcig.. 

93022vi.de registcreI post beoriig pctal regintration urnhor 

RD?D C 6145 rjate2 37,0czi u1p.O. 

$( r copy of the said reply is aeed horeith as 	ure- ani 

. 
u-ç ptal registration slip as 	 S 

xro  4 
• 	 / 
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Guwahati Bench. 
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3 • 	That baeet to the afOresa ld reply an ofLjc 
sent to me by the 

wth,er 
200$Og/3, wherej Z wo 	vjae to prefer my case heor your  authorityeThat bejc eor m puttiq fe orth my expi nati 
e the i1owj pitt(A copy of the Office intructio 
aanexed herejth as 

4 That 	 eono unavjd1e and gentj'e grcuna 	aoui not attend my duty ,  i&ce 7 * 3 .03.That in reality, was  
tfferjg from severe Malaria and breachytis Stnee the firnt 

week o 	That for the said allme2 ts9Z had to rah back to 
my 	 i.e at a deep r eMOtG i terj.r pI're of 	 ,am  

) istrj in Asc..m 
 

-in  MY 	as i1uedtey 

.* 

UPOU and thereafter the atte ,thq dtr 	e total 

Pt SirT am the cmiy lemher of 
MY eritire family 

an at my,  home my wife ard my dauchtor qot busy in atteujn 
to myjineta and 	

arose a co un1e-j qp 
between you and me aa t'ere we z3e to inE'rm yoti about my 
aoua ilhealthi 

T314 the relevant rncjc 	All he ftth erg
befer'e yoir authority as aw3 zhtr rocujr by you fr your kind pen 

That in tact,r eim a very poor person with no her 
soLrce of £acome 	feo 7aI( and my wh1e 	 by this said Jo 1 z have boe I king after my whle famfly 

4,310o bearjg every exp 	of them,That m' dauhter is a 
school 

o ciaca VT1r and r 11 ad to tear a lot 
fiLancicIIy for her proper UpbtInsi 

That for iiny reasoj,if x am remomer7. prom my aervide  
then itt1). be hard on ny art t reet bott ems of my EamjIy 
That i ruch 	

alonry ith my ent!re famiy 
wilj be ru 1 63 for ever, 
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L 5MAY,n 
- 

jwahatiBench 
• 	 of vur C 

	 -_WTft;3 
1LVS 	 - 

ig or the lcat te tan t 	ocos on th:riog this peri,I 

have n 	ae Ayth g wiiCh is detrirn;tal to th iert a 

oUteetued or ni tio.Z ve to keeç the geo image of the 

oni8ati intact at all øoets and further araure you that 

ery f my 6eeds will be for the goad an welEre of. your 

Qi3ZtiOZ. 

That sr0 hateVer X did was quite unintentiaal, 

wit.høut 	malaie ad was quite aftavoid able 

That X have Aw fUlly teccNered from my Illness and 

rt 	 r re(sulr dut . - rOVied POU atthotity .  
• 	permits me to do 

8, 	'that,X repose my full faith on your authority an hopes 

that juatLce from your end will be meted ott to me. 

•h•erefore,X. piy' bore .yoir authorLty to kird1y 

consider the above atatet Ew3t5 showing cause Of r' absCe 

• 	from retar off icil dut ea and th be pleas0t tocaone 

3 08for tesen stated abo l  

1e further pleased to set aside the order masEed by, your 

tefeDeCe flumber 

• 	 008.O9/54l dated 4.1008 and then 13o be ple& tO 

r&ixSt?te me in my 3b er the ends of Justice and oblige. 

eiently, 
,-14teply letter to tho fl 

vZZ.?eStal aZip 	 (tR &tIT). 

U.Offie jqatructfob frGMViiliherigaOfl 
the .rincipal V,ttHU, 

(Ztssam). 

• 	.-o-p* 
• 	Msistant commissIoner, 

G) i awaheagar.KhaaPa. 
wahati22. 
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CmntraIAdminisrativeTdbuna1 V 

To 

rhe pri:.c:ipl, 
	

?5MAY?1 
V 	Ken&iya Vidyaly, 

• V 	 V Guwahati Bench 
• 

?V31J permanent cnmpuss P •tft3 V 

Umstungo  
V 

13wli, 	 V 

• V 	 aYnrth, 	
V 	 V 

hi'i 	ong — 	713022. 	 rte 

V 	

V 

jCt 	t 	Reply .  to ih 	1ettr ct-'d 	A.7.O8,V 	c 

i.61/PF  

709.2009/ 541. 

• 	V 

V 

in Lef ten Ce to the lc ter 	iter1 - h vr-  I 	'VC t ie 

honcur to sUbyn,it t e £oUrJ1 q e 	lr dtiCflh 	t -' 

1 • 	Put, I 	en 	1oyee wider 	e 'in 	ia 	/ iJ) 

Sn3nLhfl sii cM l983.Th3t 	tOCd' s 	flQtiC 	ac 	'rv 

ell  t 	me vi e RfrCC NUflI1JCt 

dQt(C1 	23.5.09. 	er'In 	i 	wr 	-'ktd 	ti..' nhow 	r 	y 

ab3ci 	e fiorn 7.3.O3.' hnt f 	r in 	uaV3Wbie 	-n' rcrjirLc? 

Ov;
• 	•soit.I 	cul 	not reply the 	iti 	V caUe n3t 	c in tire 

j.itC oC my 	-'jr1C re efrt. 
V 	 iftat subseqUent t: 	ti 	aic 	notice, I 	in rVjervc 

V 
Ith •n other ICLVtCt c3ted 	 an oLr 	s 	p- 	i 

• against me confirmthg the 10 	of licn 	te 	ot of 

¶,ahoratOry 	ttefl 	nt IiJd 	e and in Lh 	1 	L1 	) 

V 	• 	•: 	V 	

V • V 	ded to be rem 	from the 	service 
 

V 
VI.( 	lu)a 	C 	at 

V • 
ont_c. 	.2 

V. •• 	
• 	 V 

-i 

• •, 	
V.-. 

.4' 
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2 	. 	
A 

1  4~111 
 UWahatBEh 

2. 	Th at ir, on 	unovoJ.c1ah e .iroun3 I coi1d not 

atte(; my 3uty Lrom 7 • 3.03 .Tot in reality, rwo. nuff!eiiri 

• 	f.rom severe D ai.c.rirD. ri:3 bronchvt.t 	 f;Lrnt week of 

08 	for t.e a1.c1 o.tliint 	 to jru.gh bick' to ri:y 

hrae 	ch is t a drp remote irt?rior platb at TanOn 

ist.ict o5 	am.Tat iii tay hr.zne i wa inaieliateiy trete 

u pon  r'c. I ';ot bed-ri)det.That ir,I am the nly •le member 

of g'j arrily and my Life ar ¶V minor danhter hdly 

rr?m 	.1 aie bt'sy in a 	 o ttending to me 	r that .r:oton there 

none to cantnunicte or inform our :uthority about my 

s or ou s health con3itL 	he 

	

rm •irtr 	n"e there roe a 

ct1 	- ap b.-tieen y U 	m 	nd e a 	for ttir)t 

f` jaie; to e7ly your 	 notice in time irspite 

- 	 jCPFE and bt C€f rt'.. 

at 	-' t . cocer ed 	a1c1 certi ic te' i1 be 

urninh' te' - rc 'c.ur -' thority s 	;.h 	reuird for y - :r ci  

kinri •o ecal. 

3. 	That , in fact I am a very poor perczi 41thxio other 

sOUCC! o 	c inome to feed myself and my whole fmily.That by • 

this said Job,I have been looking after my whole family 

ai- 	hearing every epenaes of. the.:.That niy clau'hter is 

scho::-1 -'oing student n1 I had to .;ear a lot f1nnc1lly 

for ir ;iroer uriniri. 	.• 

That for any rensonm 4 if I tt removed f.rn my service 

t hcn, it 	will be h4ikd on my 	to :eet tH both Cr1s 

of nw Earn U.y..That .ir tuth a case, I alone with my eLitire 

• 	 family will be ruined for ever. 

4. 	That irI hve been an ernp)oyee o 	u yo 	OrganiOati.: 

fer the a•st.more than two 	c.cie 	n1 thio period,I hve 

:one ;nyth1nç; which d rirnflta1 to th. thterent of your 

çcntd...3 
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' 	 Wtit 

S iAY 7U 

nwry 

. 
ahati Bench 

ysteCd 	 or d i furt:h.?r ØTre fTu tt cvcr/ 

of my 	ed will he for the.,  qoocl ci wl.fare of your 

Or1;iti0fl. 

pht Sir.Whater i ct wn quite 

any mafide and o quite unavo1.db1e.. 

.Terfore,I fervefltty 	before your 	.uthoritY 

io 	inl 	c ridr the 	bov 3t.te 	cces of 	beflCe 	nd 

thr'n be p1eed to tet 	ie t1 	said order p3ec by your 

honour,vi 	letter reereUce NumbeL' F.61/P(HLK)/f 	. 

2006-09/541 6ited 4.'7 .06 &rd thai be a1eueci to 	_jrvt.te 

re in 	y job for the 	nc3 	of just i.cc 	:$ 	oblje. 

YOuEs 	1ncerc1y 

copy tain -d.  

Vjji.aiharigon, 

ow jong- 2001 

OM 

II 



4 * 

-) 

TT 	S 

- 	 to; 	rrtry 

r 	-. 	.. 
	 -..--. 

V 



'?NDRWA VWYA AYA NEHU SHILLONG 	. 
1IEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS, UMSHING 

MAWLA] MAWKYNROH SHILLONG - 7Q3022 
I ' 
	

one No. 0364-2550004(0) 272]. 141 Fax: 0364-2550200 
•  w ite: w'v.kvnehu.org E-mail: 	 -- - 

- 	 fl 	 fl 

4f 1No. F.. 20065/1CVN/61/2009-10/ Yir 	 Datc.: 24.38.2009 

To, 	. 	. 	. 
Assistant Commissioner, 	 .-.- 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
Guwahati Regional Office, 	. 	,. 	. 
Jawaharnagu., Khanapara, 	 1 	7 
Guwahati * 781 022  

. 	. 	. 	. 	 . 	 . 

Subject Submission of the OA comments and ev 	In 

	

1011 	
Original 

Sir, 	,. 

,The following documents in the original togth.r witl, the 
comments parawise of the OA per.taning to (:AT Guwahati Bcnch. 
Please insl.mct an official to receive the documents. 

SL.NoI Letter Noand_date 	. 	 Name oldi'curicnt. 
 McmotandiiiiiArn.xur-!) 

2 	F.-21KVN/83/2572 dated 20.09.1983 	. 	Mcmrnandiini Ar.nexur-2) 
3 	. F.-/KVN/84-85/41 77 dated_30/31.08.1984 	Order (Annexurc-3) 

. 4 .4F/KVNf8445/4r17 dated 15.10.1984 	. 	Order (Annexure-4) 
5 	F.-/KN/84-85/9358-70datd_15.12.1984 	Order (An:ncx6ré-3) 
6 	No.F.P.FJKVN/85-86/45 12 dated 25.02.1985 Memorandum Ar.nxiim-ñ) 
7 	1 No.F.P./f/JKVN/8:5-86/4587 dated 25.03. 1985 Memorandum . .( 

A) 
8 	No.F.P../F(HN Ka1ita)/./KVN,'86-87/252 dated Memorandum Arn&cur-7) 

30.08.1986  
9 .  No..PF,'./KVN/88-89/521_dated 1 7.0]_.1989 	. Office ord::r ( nnuc -7!) 
10 	F-PF/1-INK'GrDIKVN/88-89/60.6 	dated Office. order (/ flue> urc - 

	

• 	_____ .115102.1899  
11 	F.PF./KVNI89-90datcd14.08.1889 
12 	F.PF.HNKJKVN/9'D-91 1253 dated 10. 10.1991 Memorandum Ar ne.tIn'- I (1) 
13 	1 1 PF.1-rNKJKVN,'93-9441 32 datcd 1 6.06.1993 Office order (Anneu - I JA) 
14 	F-61/PF/(HNK.)/KVN/2005-06/1 142 	dated Office order(1nn-wi -II) 

06.03.200.6 	______ 	• . 

	

• • 	15 	F-6IIPF//KVNI2005-06/1 188 	dated J Office order Arinexun: -II- 

/ 



/ 	.,.. 	 .H. 

/ 
/16 	F-61/PF/KVNI/2006-07/1 57 dated 17.05.2006 Show-cause no.ice 	ndr 

1) 
17 	Under taking and joining report 15.11.2006 Annuxure- 13 

r..Kthtaj_ 
18 	F-61 /PF/KVNi72006-07/784-785 	dated Memorandum 	(An nexure- 

_______ .1 7.05.2 00.6 , 	. 	 12) 
19 	No. 2-28/(VS 	(GR)/2006i 159l 	dated Application ir r': Mr. I IN. 

1:3.11.2006 	. 	. 	. 	Kalita lab. .\lli. ndant. 

......................................................... 

Enclose as aboveo ,i 	 Yours failhfully 

( Nanda ing1i 

V.  LUU 
j1110-zz 

9QLV 	 - 

çAJ 

Bench 
• 	 17 

.............. 
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KENDR!YA VIDYALAYA NEHTJ SHILLONG 	mrq ir 
NEHU PER1ANENT CAMPUS, UMssj 	

Mmüii5tr011 

'' 
MAWLA! MAWKYNROH SH1LLONG - 793022 0. 0364-
250004(0) 2721 141 (0) 2550988 (R) Fax: 0364-2550004 rebsite: 

MKK1vnch L1.'or  E-mail: 

No. P. 61/KVN/2008..09/ 	 Date: 23.03.2008 

OFFICE INSTRUCTION 

Vide letter no. F-61 (HNK) / JcVNA0O200 SO9 / 795 dated  05-08-08, of' Ky NEHU Shillong, in respect of the removal of Shri. Harerdra 
Kalita from the service of the KVS under Article (81) D CCA/CCS rule 
1965, the guidance regarding the next actk,n in the case of Shri 
Harendra Kalita was sought from Assistant Commissjojer KVS (0) • 	Guwahti, Vide letter no. 2-28/KVS/ GR)/2006/120602, dated • 	13/ 18-Q8-O. The Assjstant Commissioner instructed the undersiged 
o advise Shri I-Iarendrà Kalita to prefer his case to Appellate Authority 

(i.e Eduat6jon Officer; KVS (GR)) for consideration, if he so desires. 
As such Shri Harendr Kalita is advised to prefer his case to the • 	Appellate Authority if he so desires. 

• 	/ Jro, 
Shri. Harendra Kalita 
(Ex-Lab. Attendant) • 	Village Bihori.Gaoij 
P.O. Bihorj Gaon S 	-, 
Distt:.Nowgaon 	S 

Principal 
ce 

S 	?rInCIPIIWTT1 
• 	

•• 
Sbillon-2Z 

J-9 &JY1; 

kv S (R°) 	JQj -JY 

f w  

i?E I Administratwelribu. 

fill,  '? 
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Guwah &nch 
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an 

me1  
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ng 

amd 
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me 

rvjce 
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Guwahati Bench 
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1-rNo 	216OIO 

KENI)RIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN 
REGIONAL OFFICE, KIIANAPARA, JAWAIIAR NAGAR, 

GUWAHATI7SL 022. 
kviroguwahattorJ. 

1 	..flR..7flflR. 
?o28i(G/206I 	

ijiu ±..5 

The Princip&, 
KendrlYa VldyalaYa 
NEHU, Shillong. 

Sub :- 	
Removal of Shri Harendra Kalita from Service under clause 81 (d) of 
Education Code for KV 

Sir, 

I am to refer to your letter No. F. 61 (HNK)/KVN/2008°9/725 dated 

05408-2008 on the subject cited above. 

In this connectton, you mny &cIvise Shn Kalita to prefer his case to 

appet%ate authority (i.e. Education Otficr 1  KVS (GR)) for consideratiOn, if he so 

desires. 

Yours fith1uUy, 
() 

(U.N. KHAWAREY) 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 

It 



KV CODE:. 1493 	/ 
Stution Code: 266 
Administni'tion KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NEIW SHILLCNG 

NEHU PEMANENT CAMPUS,UMSHING  
MAWLAI MAWcYNROH SHILLONG - 793022 

No. 0364-2550004(0) 2721141 (0) 2550988 (R) Fax: 0364-2 
iebsite: www.kvnehu .oig. E-mail:pcipalkvflehU@ 111Lc0  

- 

ZIt No. F 61(RNK)IKwI2O08-O9/ 	 Date 

To,  

/ /-e Assistant Gommissiofler,  

(L•1/
Kendriga Vidyalaya sanga' 	J"J 
Guwahatz Regional Office, 	,KJr1  I 
Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, \ 	. .• 
Guwahati - 781 022 	. .... 

Subject 	Removal of,  Shri Harendra Kalita from SCrViCC under Clause 81(d). 

ii 
LLL 

18.2608 

Guwatiati Bench 
A -...---------.--.- 

ç\ \ 

A 
//t 

• 	Mr. Harendrá Kalita, the Lab. Attendant of this Vidyalaya wnt to his home without 

takiri station leave or without prior sanction of any leave. 
Vidyalaya issued Office order vide F. 61fPF(KH)IKVN/200720081'60 dated 

15.03.2008 to resume his duty in the Vidyalaya within seven days from the date of the issue of the 
letter. Mr. Kalita neitlierjoinedthe Vidyalaya nor sent any information. 

On 31.03.2008 the Vidyalaya issued a Memorandum .  vide letter No. F. 

6 11PF(HlKVN/2007Sfl469 dated 31.0. 2008. He was ordered to join his duties in the Vidyalaya 
by 07042008 otherwise discipirnary action would be initiated against him But Mr. Kalita neither sent 
any information in this regard nor turned up for joining the duty. On 01.05...2008 vide letter No F.  

03/KVN)72008-09/126  date&30 042008 your kind self was informed, 'Sir, vide your letter No F. 2-
28/2008-KVS (GR)/3281 dated 12-05-2008, 1 was directed to take action against Shn H Kalita under 
81(d) of KVS Education cod. 	 . 

In compliance with your order Mr. Kalita was served show cause notice under Article. 
81 3 vide our letter No. F. 61/PP (HNK)IKVN/200809/35657 dated 23.05.2008. In order to 

.-confirm whether_the letter is rçcewed by Mr. Kalita or not, I wrote letter to General Post Master (Letter 

No. F. 6l//KVN/2008091935 dated 09.00O8 He iespOfddthatthe ietterwasieceived,hYMr._ 
Kalita on 29.05.2008. AfteT awaiting 35 days when no written representation from Shri H. Kalita 
against the action taken, was received by this office, the order removal from tbe, service of KVS 

under. 

article 81(d) was passed, on 04.07.2008. 
Shri Harendrã Kalita sent me a letter dated 30.07.2008 that has the explanation of my 

1er 04.07.2008. 	. 	 . 
'Sir your kindseif is requested to be kind to guide me to the effect what action should I . 

take in respect of his Idler. 	. 

Enclosure- 
.1. 	. 

 Yours faithfu ll 
.cópy.oftheIetterscrvedtoSIL Kaiitaon. 15.03.2008 	

.  

Xerox copy of the Memorandum served to Sh. Kabte an 31.03.2008 
Xeroxcopyofthe te30 	08scnhtoy 	dselfdatcd 12.05.2008 	 . 

4 Xerox copy of the  letter served by your kind self ordering me to take acbon 
aginstShtaUflder1ckSl(4 	

. 	 M 
5. Xerox copy of the show causenotice under article 81(d) 3 dated 23.05.2008. 	. 	

IIan a in 

6 Xerox copy of the letter dated 01 07 2008 issued by Supdt of Post omee 	 Cm 
Megbalaya to confirmihe date on which ike show cause nottc.e was reccivodby 
MrKálira. 	• 	 • 	

•. : 	 1 ME}W 	. 	• 
Xãox copy of the lettef  removal from serviee under clause l( 	• 	- 	

. 	t• V• 
. AA  

Xerox copy of the letter h. Kalita dated 30.07.2008. ,, 
 

It 



:ePri:ciPal. 	. 
Kendtiya:Vidyalay, . 	 T 

campus, 	\Gahatj 

MaWIai. 
Maw!CYflrCh, 
shillcng — 793022. 	 Dated 3of%J08 

subject.: Reply to the letter dated 4,7.08,vide 

reference Number F.61/PF (r-TNK)/TXVN/ 

2C08- 2009/54 1. 

Sir, 

In reference to the leiter cited ak'ove,I vve the 

hcur to submit the followitg exrlanations :-

3. undér 

Sangenthan since 1983.'rhit e chow.-case notice was s'rved 

toine videRêference Number F. 61/pF( HNK)/KVN/ 2008- 2009/357 

dated 23.5.08, wherein I was asked to show cai' -e -  my 

absence from 7.3.08.That for some unavoidable and genuine 

reasons, could not reply the aid show-cause not3ce in tinc, 

, inspite of my sincere efforts. 

That subsequent to t 	said ntice, was again serv€d 

ith anothe.c letter dated 4.7.08,wuerein an order was pac 

against me,confirming the loss of lien on tie post of 

Laboratory jttendant held by me and in this cese,I will be, 

deemed to be removed from the service f I<endriva 

VidyalayaSangathan. 	.. 

It 



.J 

\ 
2. 	That Sir, on 	Sorre unavoj(-lab1e r7rolinds .7 	conic] not 
attend my duty 	from 73.08.TFiat 	in 	reality,i 	was snfferi.r1 

frcnsevere IaIaria and bronchy-tis 	- ince the 	f1r'- t week of 

I4arch,208 .Tht for the said ailment T had to rush back to my 
he which is at a deep remote interior place at Nacaon 

District of Assaxr.That 	in my hone I was 	irnrnec:liately treated11 

upon and I ')Ot bed-rjdden.That Sir.T am the 	nly ;.ale member 
of my family and my uife and my minor danr:hter badly 

remained busy in attending to me 	c1 	:r that 	r- aon there 	zvz 

none to caurunjcate Or inform 	-our 	tthrlty abrit my 

serious health conditi )"s 	md 'en-e there 

CUn :1 catin 	'iap br , tw ,-"n 	•- ni 	me 	C :r 	tft 	L 	on 

fai1ed to reply your 	h-;-cii 	notice 	i 	time 	jc 	'it 

of my 'incere and best eff rt. 

That te concerned P: t .djcaj cprt 	- ater 	i he 

furnished before your a'thrity as an ,i 	iired fat your 
kind ,'erusa1. 

3. 	That,n fact I am avery poor 	ron wIth no other 
source of income to feed myolf alid my whole f.miiy.That by 

this said jobi have been lookin1 after my whole farni.ly 

and also baririg 	•very 	expen 	ei 	of 	th, .Tiat 	my 	c13u-jht-4'r 	jr 
school 	going 	tudenL 	and 	I 	111(1 	to hear 	a 	lot 	F ihn',cjal ly ,  
for her 	pioper urinr,j. 

That 	for any reasons, if I 	am removed frci-i my 3ervIce 
thri, it 	wil l 	be hard on my 	irt 	to : 	r)oth 	ends 

- A of my 	family .Tttat 	in 	s uci 	a 	C, I s e. I 	alon' 	;Itti 	my 	rt ire 

family will be ruined f'r ever. 

4. 	That Sir, I 	have been 	an 	em  pI ' Yee 	your Orq;.n 	;tirn 
for the last more than two 	lcder 	rd thi 	ecion1, I h ye - 	A 
not 	done anythng which detrlrni:, I 	to nh 	lt - t your 

A 



esteemed orga n is ,ition and I further aqure you that every 
of my deed will be for thc 'j)od 1 11 0 welfare of your 
organ isatlon. 

That Sir,whatever I did was quite unintenttcflal,wjthout 

any malefide and was quite univoidib1e. 

4 

Trerefore,I feent1y nray before your ?uthority 

to kindly cisider the above rt ,- terj causes of abience,and 	, 

then be pleased to set-ajc1e t 	- i1 or1r id by your 
hon•our9 vjde 'etter reference Numher F. 61/PF( HrJK)/}/ 

2008-09/541 dat:ed 4.7 .08 arul t.hen b' :.l''ci t 	re-Ifl")te 
me in my JOb for the Pn1s of jtit J '-' - r 1 ohli1e. 

SMAY?UIfl 

___________________________ 	

Guwahat Bench 
* -- 	

7ou rs Tre1yt 1 

N~y Copy retajnj 	
( H. YALITA ) 

- 	 L;ib.tterint, 

Viii . Ihar1qon, 

P.O .Bihariq 
I)l.t.Orjoug_. 

Aam. 



. 	 . 	:-: 	:,. 	•. 	•-. 

c q—,—'•------'- _ 	 - 

Lyc4 

 

473 

f:' 	 '- 	•'' 	-" 	,-,:" . 

- 	 : 

 oil 
- 	:- 

-'a 
c--I 

CL. 

C, 

C-,  

Cd, 
-'a 

C, 

C; 

1 

.4 	4 

I . 	-, 	 . 	....-. 

V. 

Central Adn1Sfl 
iae 

? 5AYUiU 

Cuwahati Bench 
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~tlw :. 

____ 	- 
•NEHU PERMANENT Cd 

•_s •- e 	MAW1AI,AWK 
;uo. o364(c) 2  

AWebsite: www;kvneh'EQfl 

L No. V. 61/Ps' fK)/ZVlt 

vI,uJ 
I 

-- 

Jyysforyour kind information. 

With due regards. 

Yours faijh,iJ 

) 

IIEHU 8WLLONG 	
[ivcO:i49 

I- 
 

MPUS, UMSHING 
YNROH SMILLONO — 793022 
T21-141 (0)2550988(R) Pax 0364-2550004 

E-mail: pnllwnehum 

/2003-O9I54$. 	Date: 05.07.2008 

The AssLctaaf Gio,ga 
• :Kefld*a P14'ilqa Saqathafl, 

Gg,shdRegiOH1IQU, 
J0a,Nq&,KkaflP4'' Guwahati Bench 

Phi - 781022. 	 -c 

... _f 
Suboct ;$UbiflIesIOfl of the order pertaining to the Removal from service under 

Clause 81 (d) 

- .' Please find enclosed herewith the order of reinovafi from the service 
iimT & chri 1hrendra Kalita, the lab 

To 

t 
SIillong-'2 



H•:.'.• 	L. 	? 

1 
H41 	ThUc'V4 

5MAY?o1U 

Guwahati Bench 
rJ 

• 

1 • 
• 	 I. 	• 

• •",'.• 	(: 

:\ 
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-r.7' • 	 -. 

.j.;... 
, 	

I 

..A4S 	• ,-c. 

Cen V., AdminIstrativeThbunt 

?5MAYi 

c.uwahati Bench 
ira -ti4 

.c 
	. 	 S 

I4 	.4 	 •• 

pc- 

• 

• : 	ji 	 2 

	k?' 



To, 
• Shri H.KaIita 
(Ex4b. Attendant) 
VillBibarigson, 

• P.O. BiharigOn, 
District Nowgong. (Nanda.Sffigh) 

Prjncipal 

? 5MAY)fl1O 

Guwahati Bench 
• _llt - 
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' 	VUfl) 	4fl 

. & KDIUYA VIDYALYA NEHU SHUtONG u 	 I Stth code. 2W. 

• 	; 	NEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS, UMSHING 	.{' 

I '' 
MAWLA! MAWKYNROH SHtLWN'i - 

No. 0364-2550004(0) 2721141(0) 2550988 (R) Fax: 0364-2550004 
Website: www.kvnehu.org  E-mail: principa1kvnehU(mai1CQ-Pi 

Ref. No. F. 611?? (1 	)/KN/2O08-09/' - 'S' / 	Date: 04.07.2008 

GDP ITF1AD  
REMOVAL FROM SERIcE UNDER CLA USE 8I(d), 

The show cause notice under Article 81 (d) 3 was served 
o ShI H. Kalita vide order F- 611PF (HN!Q/KVN/200809/356-57  

lated 23-O5-O8 Shri H. Kalita did not make written 
representation against the action to be taken even after the 10 
days of receipt of the order. ConsequentlY an order is passed 
onf1rmIflg the loss of lien on thepost of laboratory attendant held 

by him and, in this case, he is deemed to be remove1 from the 
serWce of Kendriya Vidyalaya San gathan as per the provision of 
Article 81(d). 	 e His removal from the service will com into effect 
from 07-03-2008 (7h March 2008), the date from which he 

wacn a unauthorized !ave.  • -- - - 
 

Cetftral  
VWTT*W WIMM4 

Gopyto:- 
The Assistant CoMmIssloner KVS (GR) for his kind information. 

\ J. 

: 

it  

72 ._ c, 	---•, 

WIOUZ- 

11 



c 	 - 

#s UPLI 	 ) Y 	ON 	)f( 19JC 

.), 

CJ: 	 LED Li L 

• 1. 	 7n3q(\( ; , i)5 
10 

t.N)A SiN11 p ; ciPtkL), K 

• V 	SH1I..LONG ?93)22. 

L)r Sft / Micam. 

jr.coiUnuabOfl of our ettr regarding th Complaint Nc. : JiJU05l 35 , It s to n'm 

vu that the cornpafit o Non Receipt of Ack./PrOOf of D;verv o Registered Let.t .c viJ 

r cwIedgemeflt wIth T7ansaCtiOfl No. B 5084 on 24/05/2008 of shiUong gpo is stt& 
• o' i/07/2QO8 with the following information that 'delivered on 295.2008'. 

ThinkiflQ YOU. 

cous fihfuIi\'. 

!VEGHALAY.\ 

- 	 . 	 7 



is .  
• 1' 

XENDPJYA VIDYALAYA NEHU SHILLONG 	 ni 	 , 1 
NEHU PERMAN:ENT CAMPUS, UMSH!NG 

MAWLP! MAWKYNROH SHILLONO - 793022 
/A.k No 0364-2550004(0) 2721141(0) 2550988 (R) Fax 03( 4-2550004 

Website wwwkvnehu org E-ma il:ppndlliU@iflJiLcQ!fl  
77 

Ref. No. F. 61(HK)/)W/200809/3 	Date: 0906.2008 

d  The General Post Master, 	 r$1I  ThJR1I  
ShillongGPO 

; 	Shillong - 793001. 7 5 MAY 

ubeót: 	Intimation of thlivery of letter issued from this office. 	Guwahati Bench 
71  

ir, 
(5n 24.05.20O• a letter to Shri Ilaren Kalita, Bihariaon, Now gong 

ssan has been dispatch by this office under Registered Pot hearing No. 
biIg GPO (793001) RiM) B 5084 dated 24.05.2004 along with 

ckntw/ledgtmCNt Card 
Till today, Aciowledgemeflt Card has not come back to this Office, 

n thft connection kindly ntimate this office the date of dehiery of the letter to 
Nowgong Assam, as the date of ecciving of the 

ettcr by Shri Ilaren Kvlita, is urgently required b thi 	fficforfUrter 	- - 

iece•ssry action. 

With due regards. 

Yours iM 
ncio: Photo copy of RECIEF Voucher. 	 . 

1and'i Singh 
Prir.ciflal 

riCpat 

ci 	 .V. NE.0 

/ ( 	 Sil1ong-2 

'S 
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RL DEPA1NIJ5FSTSJ INDIA 

I 	 V? IH 
Nan 	tarnp f office . f posting 	/ 

T'qiT I Sender's Address 

.. 

&\ 	 . 

CntAdmn$strtiveThbtin*i 
I 

2.SMAV?fliO 

IL 
	 Guwahatl Bench 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

I1 

* ReQoived a Registered LetteriPost2rd/PacketfParCe$ J0 
•.............................. 	... 	Insured 	 7 

• 	 _______ 

Addresed to (name) } L&-L\ 

. 	 . 	c.. 

:.lnsted for Rupees 	 q 	I 	/ 
• 	'. 	'fcj1 	. 

Dateof. Delivery 	} 	
.tg4Tture of addre see 

* a 	, rgfy-rriizI Score outthe matternot required 

193tt fT I For insured articles only. 

.' 

t 

Guwabati Beflct 

'U 
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/ 	 - -75 
KZIqDRrYA VIDYALAYA NEHU SHILLONG 	 4 TTT 

NEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS, UMSHING 	 I 
MAWA1 MAWNROH SHILWNG - 793022 

o 0364-2550004(0) 2721141 (0) 2550988 (R) Fax 0364-2550004 

I 	WebsteWWW kvnehu org F 

• 	 Ref. Noi F. (,1PF(iINK)/KVNfl009' 	. 	Date : 23.05.2008 

Show-cause notice under Article 1(d)(3) 

S/sri Haren Kalsia is hereby informed that he has remained absent for a period 

from 07.03.2008 to onwards, (which 
is more than 15 days) without sanctioned leave. S/ui 

Haren AaIila has neither reported for duty within theaforCsaid period of more than ic 
calendar days nor satislactonly ezplained the reasons for has absence in terms of sub-clause 
(1) of clause(d) of Article 81 of the Education code lie is deemed to base voluntaril' 

abandonedhis Service and (hereby provisionallY lost lien on his post. 

As required under sub-clause (3) of Clause (d) of Article RI, thisl order is hereby 

made recording the factum of voluntary abandonment of service by 
S/in Hare', Kalila 

and prosislonal loss of his lien on (posi) and the.sitmC khereby commomcatc(t to him 

accordingly. 

As further required under Sub-clause (3) of Clause (d) of Article 81, S/wi 
Ilareli 

Kalilu is herebygiVefl :  the opportunity to show cause as to why the aforesaid order of 

provisional loss of lien should not be confirmed. 

S/irs Ilaren Kalila may make rsttCfl representation to Shia Ninda Singh, 

l'!nncipal KV NEIIU Shd%óng, within 10 days of the receipt of this orde' failing li;ch an 

rdcr shall 
be passed confirming the loss of h en on the post hdd by him and, in that case, 

teeshall be deemed to hasc been removed from the ccrsicC of th endrna 
'i(lal8)fl 

cangathan as per the pros ision of Article KI(,!)iAdMI 

To 

Mr. HarenKalita, 
Vill-BihorigaOfl, 
P.O. Bihorigaofl. 
DistrictNoWgoflg. 

copy for information to: 
The Assistant Commissioner, KVS, (;uwahati Region, (;uwahati. 

PAW 
V. Will . fr 

ii•22 

u Nat 

principal 

0/,. 

A 



KENOIYA VYALAYA SNGAT 
REGXO4ALOFfiCFf 

AGAR 
GUWAMAuI :701 022 

entrl AdnflPøT 1  
ai 	llk1lt 

2 5.MAY?U1..O 

Guwahati Bench 

1 - 't 

Ô.9F2-28/2005-KVS(GR)1 Q2I 	tct : 

The Prihcipl, 
Kendrlya.y4ya la .YA~ : ., 
NEHU, Shllong 

..; 	./. 

bUnauthonzed absent of employees beyond 15 days- 'iforrntion 

rerdmq... 
;,.;;• 

... 
I am to refer to your letter No F 03/KVN/2008-09/126 dated 

/ZOO8ofl the subject cited above. 

ri 
Xn this connection, you are informed th 	pnc 	ic 

ompetent authority to take action fcr t he Lh Attnd - t 	d G1. r) of 

dylay or the matter of un-authorized absert( Le issUanCe of 

1nHr1J/gifd:o KVS Education Code etc and conflrrnion thereof). 

Hence, you are directed to take actton to 	:LN.. K&it, b 
Attendant accordingly under intimation to this offlcc, 

tôurs faithfuiy 

I 
is;tn C.ommtonOr 

 

 



VDYALAYA NU ØTLLONG çflg UMJ((. RItT AdmWstmdm 

MAWL 
Phone No. 0364-2550004(0) 2721141. (0) Fax 0364-2550004 

• Website www.kflCU1.O E-mail: prnc1aikvnehU(m0m 

ReL o. P. //2OOS9I1 	 Dzte: 30.04.2008 

• • 	
The Assistant Commissioner, 
KcniytVidyaaYSthan. 	

5 MAY ?fllt) 

GuwahatiR40,  Guwahati Bench 

Guwahati- 781022 

Sub}ct 	Unauthodséd absent of emp!OyOOS beyond 15 days-lflfOflnad0r 

regardin0. 

Reference to KVS(GR) letter No. F. 2813IKVS(G2007/1 41594  

dated .12.10.2007, 1 am to inform you that Mr. EN.Kalita, Lab. Attandal%t of 
this Vidyalays is absent from his dutywith effect from 10.03.2008 till date, Office 

- 	 01 	sbiii 1ri'dv scntto him on 15.03.2008 and 31.03.2008. 
a -- 

.15 

- 

ThatkIflg you- 

To= faithfully 

osl  

. 	 ?. 



ENDR1YA VIDYALYA NZKUSHi LONG Administration NEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS, UMSHING  
MAWLAI.MAWKYNROH SHILLONO — 793022 

0364-2550004(0) 2721141' (0). 2550988 (R) Fax::0364-2550004 
• 	Website: www.kvnehu.org' E-mail: principa1kvnehUgmaiLc0m 

Ref. No. F. 61/PF(RK)IKVN/20074)8ll9 	Date: 31.03.2008 

MEmorandum 
• 

 

In continuation to this Office Order, No. F. 
61I(HN)IKVN/2OO7€8J dated 15.03.2008, You have been found 

• absQnt from your duty with effect from 0tb March 2008 till date, 
thèi'fore you, are dijectédhereby 'to report immediately to your duty 
withinO.O4.2O08. Otherwise disciplinary action will be taken against 
you. 

To 
Mr ILN.Klita, 
Vill-Biharigaon, 

•• •. .P.Q.Biharigaon,
4. 

District Nowgong. 
dl 

dMin

— 	 " 	 - 

"•\. 	
ahatj 

16 . v. LIW I 
S1a1Ofl..22 fT31?7.22 

Prhefpfy,  
•c.v. 
S1iil!0 	'' '7-22 



I. 

(1 

I I.V(fl1)I 149' 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NEmJ SHILLONG 	;T3 1r1T'1 	Sinimn 2fj ,  

NEHU PERMANENT CAMPUS UMS1IINC 	 i 
• 	• 	MAWLAI MAWI'CYNROH 11II LON( 793022  

No 0364 2550004(0) 2721 141 (0) 2550988 (R) lax 0364 2550004 
Website: wiwiçvnu.org  Jrnn ii: principaikvneh uagnia11.cor 

Ref.No.F. 6IIPF(IINK)/KVN/2(M)7-0M/ '(-' 	D.tc 1.03.200 

Office. 9r4r 
You have been •found absent from your duty with effect 

from 101h March 2008 till date, therefore you are (lirected hereby to 
report immediately :to your duty within 7(seven) (Jays from the date of 
issue of this Office Order. Otherwise disciplinary action will be taken 

you 

Mr.H.N.Kalita, 	. 
ViH-Biharigaon, 
P.O. Biharigaon9 	

. 

District Nwgong. 
Nanda Slngh') 
Principal 

,J.. 
,,. 

0/ 
(( 

Central AdmInlst" 
ii*:rwi 4P4R 

5MAYoin 

Guwahati Bench 
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p., 

•.. .• 
/ 	S 

x.nddy. Vidyalaya 
North Eut.m Rift Univeraity 

P4(1W P.nnsn.nt Campus, Umshlng 
P4awIaI l4awkynroh 
Sh1Uon - 193022 

-~4 -  
[Ky CODE: 1T31 

Station Code: 266 
ADMINISTRATION 

Telephone No: 2550004(0) 
2721141 (0) 
2721143(0) 

Further you are directed to submit an Undertaking 
that, yOu 'will hOt rpóat'tho samei in future, if you are repeating 
It again, you will be held responsible for that, and there will not 
LkS any excuse for the same. You will be punished acëording 
to the CCA rules fqr KVS employees._______________ 
- -• 	 • - 	 - 

 -*•----- 	 •t 	 -- 

To • 	Mr. HNJcalita, 	 .1 	25 MAY 7ifl 
Lab4 AUendant 
Kendrlya Wdyalaya Guwahati  
NEHU, Shillong. 

 

Principal 

Copy to; 

qT 

- The Asslsthnt.Commlssioner, KVS(GR) under reference to his 
letter stated above. 

• 	 .Piinclnal Principai ki4 

£iong-h2fi.2j 

) 



No. 2-28/KVS (GR)/2006/1591 	 Date: 13.11.2005 

iolf 

The PrincipaJ, 
KendriyVidyalayà,NEHU, 
Shillong. 

Sub :- 	Application in respect of Mr. H.N. Kalita, Lab. Attendant. 

Sir 

Appikation alongwith Medical Certificate and Fitness Certificate 
is returned herewith to allow Shri Kalita to join duty. He may be sanctioned 
leave of the kind due and admissible for the period of absence. 

Further, you are directed to issue him warning and take an 
undertaking stating that he would not repeat the same in future 

Ends: as above. 

A p2 

Yours faithfully, 

(U.N. KWie) '  
Asstt. Corn missiOner. 

-JJuw 

11 
GuWahaf! Bench 

rzrtft 

I 
/ 
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r' 'APPENDIX - XIII 
4W 	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAF 

Subject: Format of show-cause notice under Article 81(d)(3) 

.s hereby informd that .'i  
he/she has remained absnt for a period of fifteen days or more 
from without sanctii 1sned leave or beyond the 
period 9f leave originally granted or subsc'qi sntly extended. ShrilScnt/ 

has neitht reported for duty within 
the aforesaid period of 15 calendar days fl( r satisfactorily explained 
thereasoris for his/her. abseñc in terno subclause (1) of Ckw;e 
(d) of Article 81 ofthe Education Code, h 1./she Is deemed to hav3 
voluntarUy abandoned his/her service and khereby provisionally lost 
hen on his/ner post 

As required under sub-clause (3) of Clause (d) of Article 81, 
ç this orderis hereby made recording the factum of voluntary 
' abandcnment of service by Shri/Sr'nt7Km../±....'..k.. and 

provisional loss bf his/her lien on (post) and the same is hereby 
communicated to him/her accordingly. 

As further requied under SJ.JL?-clause  (3) of Clause (d) of Article 
81, ShrilSrriIJKm. is hereby given the Opportunity 
to show cause as to why the aforesaid order of provisional loss of 
liénihould not be confirmed; 

................................................ may make written 
representation to the Appointing Authority's name and designation) 
within 10 days of the receipt of this order failing which anorder shall 
be passed confirming the loss of lien on the post held byhim/h er 
and, in that case, he/she shall be deemed to have been removed 
from tha,  service of the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangáthan as perihe, 
provision of Article 31(d). 

(S1ure 7/7'c 
(Name and Designation of the Appointing Authority) 

To, 	 I 	 Principal grz 
ShriISniCkm: ../1i.v 	. V. NEHLT . 

Siikizg-22 JT4IT-22 
C4'n) 

Copy for informafon {: 
(Head.ofoffice/Cohtrolling Officer)

inistr 
 eTIbu $' 

392 

Bench 

(' 

i 



PhoneOf : % 
14WTzr 

KENDRIYA VIOYALAYA 
• 	9tr '*1T 	1?IrTZT (tT 	qT) 

0 	 NEBU (PERMANENT CAMPUS) 
• •.. 	 aTf. 

rn.Shin. iWwky*1rob 
qo ajo fqritr, 	Tt-30 

lA !.fIitt1flflh1\ 
P.O. SHILLONG2. MI1MLTt rII-,v'-, 

fF. 

RI! No._F.61,/KVN/2O006/ ft 	 Da:e_90 

OFFICE CRDER. 

• 	J/ith reference to this letter NO.F.61/PF/ 

HNK/KN/20006/ 	dt.06-032006,bY Regd post. 

Mr.KJ4 ,Kalita,Labttefl t was ordered to be pre-

sent in the Vidyalaya but he has not reported till 
is once again directed to report in the Vid-

yalya as soon as he gets the information. 

To 

Mr.H.N .Kalit*,Labttefldt 
• Kendriya Vidya]aya NEHU 

Vill.Bihati gaon 

jst.NOwgaOflA5S 	
K.V.NEHU 

1 111J1L4i. 
iLNEHU 

) 

C) 



Kendriya Yidyalaya Telephone No: 

North gaitorn Hiil University 
NEHU Permanent Campus, Umshing 

Mawlal Mawkyñroh 
ShIllong - 79302 2 

2550004(0) 
2721141 (0) 
2001260 (R) 

Ref. No. F. 6IIPF(HNKYKVN,2005..06I I14 Date: 06.03.2006 

\ 

Sh HNKaIita'is'absent frombis duty from 
the .afte oon óf•1 8.O2.2OO6 *ithout.1 .nforrnati on,  
He is ditected .to join his duty: :  immediately, after 
getting/this information failing which dsciplinary 
action Will be:takeh a9t1st him. 

I X1.
C 

It 44$ $454444 To  
Mr HN.Katita, 
Lab. Attandarit, 

E. Kendriya Vidyalaya NEHU 	 4 
ViU.Bihartgaon, 7) 

Gdw 
TTI  P.O. Biharigaon, 

District Nowgong, 
44 

r 	('r 2LJc!. 'aii 
J9r&ipcil. 

1 incpaI 
y• 

S101ong-2 fst'i-U 

5. 	 : 	 ::: 	 •:. .... .../ 

N 	-/ 

Tribunal  

SMY?o1n 
hati Bench 

) 

0 

) 



• A. 

, • p(1fK)/KVN/934/  

Sh. H. N. K.lit., 

KV Naqasn. 

You have beep f.und .ia.nt in your duty 

w.e.f. 24-5-93• ta till d.t. withaut any inf.rmatisfl. 
Thurafare you are instructed to .tt.nd 

Your dutyim*adiSt51Y6 Itherwiae you may Is face any 

disp1inary actiun. 	 . 

• 	 flff. PLLpal 

25M'fl1fl 	• 

nch Guwahati  
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p 	 1T P1 	'TT'tJ 

Kndriya Tidyalaya, Nowgong 
P.O.: NOWGONG-7820011 Distt. : NOWGONG (Ausm) 

___ 	 1O-1O.191. 
qwti/Ref. No.F. P. (HNK)/KVN/90-91 	ui/Dated...... .............. 

- 	 . . . S  • 	

• ;. 

r: 
We 

gyp 

TIM by the undersigned th.t 
2,1 

yDUX duties properly. Oue to 
of deaae is p.s.ibl.e t. 

II-':-:; 3ç\ 	
S 

L 

furniture4 	S  

As suchy.0 ax. her.y .rned and instructed * 

•: > 	
tp perform y.ur duties preperly fei1in which .eti.n will 
be trken against you so per the rul.. 

In the primery wing it any demage is faue 
du. to y.ur c.r.l.s.nsss of yesterday you# will be liebla 

.........ts compensate, thu. same.. 

N .  

gwp 

4 	 55  

545 	 '5' 

45 	 / 
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It has been marked that ti,. foLloin9 group s O l  sepia- 
cf t$-vidyelnyi are as  not osxfarmir'ç thur dutiu Orepsrly@ 

they aru hereby warned thbt in futurs they will 
nt ripest such actions which will be conid.ret as nelrVsice f 

1. Sri D.flasu.Utiry. 

2,  

3. S ri **4cB3'. 
7z.4 he 'v 

PRTNTXPAL. 
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IT. 	KFNLitIYA VIIJYALAYA :Nf ,\tJi': :t3AIi 

J?hon: 373 
• 	 . 	 . 	 PO : NaFaO.fl-.782001 

7 	Ref. N ..PF/KVN/88-89/ 	
( 	

. flated :- 17/1/1989. 

OFFICE OR1R 	 ) 	 S  

..............................
.. 	 . 	 . 

 

Y ou have been allited nit duty in the vidyalaya 
• 	It is found that wooden gate. on the back of the campus is not 

traceble and three windw panes of the principal's office are 
also broken. It is negligenca of your duty, for which you are 
warned and required to make up los5 by 19-1-89 Failing which you 
will be liable for serious consequeflCeS 
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KE NmIYA 	VIDy 	NAGAON :: ASSAM. 

* P.O. : Naaon-782001. 
252 Dated: 	09-1986. 

MORANDUM. 

• 	 Sri Harendra Nath ZalitQ, a Group 'D' employee of 

• this vidyalaya who was on riigt duty on the rest day of Sri L.BJ4alla, 

• 	rtght chowkider ei4288-86 zniserab].y. failed in his duty as itiformed 

by:.SriTB.Malla to mdersigned. 
Sri Harendra Nath Xaiita is to explain within 3 days 

of receipt of this memo why strong diciplinary iction will not be taken 
against for the very serious lapse on his part. 

I 	• ( t'.M.P.Upadhyay ) 
To PRINCIPAL. 
Sr1 	 ,Harendra Nath Kalita Fri 	p01, 
Gropu ID ,  employee, £$I,4'Y' 	Vldy*1RIS 

• Kendriya Vidya)aya,NagaOfl. 
• i.ivon&. 	Amse 

• \ 

• .4' 
GUW 



I AI 	: 	 c\7Q c'O 
- 

1IYA VIDYALAYA : Nc7GONU to  
P.O. : Nlgog-782OOl. 
Diat. Nwgong(Assam) 

F.P1fLiW?/85.mi86/4SC?7 	Dated:2385., 

• 0 • 	 . 

	

\ 	) 	MO. 

7' 	 Sri Haren Kalita, Group D employee (Night 
3. ohowki&sr) is reported to be absent on 8th.March/85 

-and whez the c.ttice roam was opendd the Steel Almjrah 
where all the important reccrds are kept was fount half 

	

On.:. 	. 	. 
On enquery Sri Kalita could not give satis-

factory reply &s he tried to avoid the topic sirrply by 
'trying to shift the responsibilitU.which o other Group D 
employee,then to UDC and then to 	is very much 
confusing. 

Sri Haren Kalita is directed to give a full 
statémen.ithiit 7days of receipt of this memo as to 
how such A. lapse' Of such a serious nature occrred 
during, his duty so that further necessary action rny be 
taken in this regards. 

( T.WCIY.) 
PRINCIPAL. 

.ciadr1Ya 	V.idyalfly* 
I.wgO 

Guwahat ench 

I' . 
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P .F.JKVN/85..86/ 4 ,03 

) 
MEMORANDUM. 

• r(Central School) 

iig782OO1 :As sam. 

It has been observed that. Sri Haren 

	

• 	Kalita, a (oup-D employee (Night Chowkidr), is not 
at all sincere and dutiful in his duties. On the night 
of lat.Feb/85 and 24thjeb/85 he was not found in duties 
There are other such instances also. 

Sri Ka]..ita is directed to e*plain 
Within 3 days of reveipto of this memo why discip1inry 
action will not be initiated against hir for his negi-
ig(nce in dutled. 

He is further directed that hv will 
make himself availab.e for the entire duty hours ai1ot'd 
tohim. 

/ nl r.rr 
i.rvx .j 

	

cm 	 tPAI. 

• 	 Kendr rlaya. 
ng(MdynAya 

To 	 Nowosg (Ai.ai) 

• 	Sri Haren Kalita, 
Group-D ernplyee, 

• 	K.VNowgong. 

rativ  
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BeflC Guva r 6 
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k'an dt i 1/icjziaya 
(Ct4TRA1 SCHOOL) 

Nagoon- 782 001 * Assam 

70... 
...... 

us Sri flarerz Chirra Katt*,aZ'0UP 

employee oX this Vidyalays coacittte4 grcna and where an 

a Enquiz'y Go*dtte wer Rule 14(b) o CCS(C(A) Ruløt 

196 was jtLtuted vide thtii olttce Mrnio 140.14  j(V 

$4./4177 t,1510"84. 
. 	. 	.... 	. 	. 	.... . 	'. 	;•. 	. 	. 	. 	. 

2, 	 where us Sri Haren CIndrs alita,OrottP'4) 
employee has admitted the cbargea levelled o.gatht him 

whiCh was substantiated by the ?nquir7 Coitt' vide 

?emo 	4th.1*c.fl3 ê. 
3. 	NcW,theZ'eOz'ep the undersigned ioson 

the pan 

ity o with holding one thorement o saJ with etwilative 

óffat j•j;%J ime4iAt eUeCt.1iie euai!n5iOfl or4er hereby 

/ 
• ::•:. 	 . 	. 	. 	. 	• 	. 	. 	• 

To., • 	
• 	______ 

Sri flal'ed Chandrø witiat  cu P euiployen 
ertdriya vidyslays, 14gC*1g 1Assau. 

COPY tz.' 
...... .

. 	. jØ:J%Ø As. 	 ,for .intorti)fl 
.gt4 	 aion. 	: 

	

2. The Chai.rszun', 	 i,itoriattofl and 
• . 	 actio. AleaeaaQry.

• ei3flal  

RT 110  
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e,sdrf 1  uitvm* a 
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 Guwahati_eneh 
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Phone:-3?3  

dt ida" Vid'alaya 
(CENTRAL SCHOOL) 

NagaOft 782001 s Assam. 

/ 
• 	 *S4AW 	sj 

H 
i.s c.n.P(8.) coxDr. 

• 	 2.$ri 

/...... . 	
•:. 	.. 	 . 	. 	 .• 	. 	 •: 	tCtPAL. 

1 Sri flmren KaUta(OUP 
• .2. 	zj 	 . 	• 	•• 
•.3 Sri *.x. 	 or noe.sary acumo 

• 	4..Sri M..G. ,t*,Ta(S.$.) 	., 

• 	. 	 • 	. 

kj 
. 	 . 

XCtAL. 

Central AdministrativelXbUnal  

•?5MAY 

Guwahati Bench 
Ik --U.-*flc 



IN 
der. 

Whereaa s diaoiplthRly PrOceeding aginat 
Sri Haren Kalita, Grow I) .iplcyee La contemplated. 

Nsf, therefore.the ereigned ,in er-

eisa ct the p'ers conferred by mibu'rule( I or Rule 10 

of the C.C.S.rul.a 1965, hereby placed the said Sri 

Uaren 	ita mder uapenaiofl with izwaediate effect. Ka  
It is fiu'ther ordered that dwing the 

period that this order will remain in force the Head'. 

• 

	

	quarters. of Sri Haren iCalita,GrPUP 1) employee ahould 

be N4gc1g and that he shall not leave the Headquarter 

• 
witficubobtaining theprv1ous periniasion of the unde'. 

thet d.wing the period of his áuspenaiofl zi 
biistano* alloanoe 03 will be gdmiasible to )jyfl• 

rs 

C.. Cow to:' 	. 	. 	. 	. 
Sri Haren Kalita0  Grade IV: emplo'ee, 

Assitazit ComniaS iner, KVS, GJt. 4r 
infoation.  

(.T.Roy.) 
Principal. 

'I. 

• 	. 	 . 	11 	R •  

?5MAY2 	I 
Guwahatii3ènch 
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Psl 

I'thas been rerted that Sri ffarendra Nath Kalita 
Grade Iv emp1oyeeWhO was on temporary duty in Primary 
section hadYLett the school without clossing the doosz*1 

WA 
- 	 ' 	 I 2 

gainwheneW*IOfl duty as night chowkider in 
the in school building he lett the sckool for his home 

-- town Cu 8th 5 t.siap3y handing over the keys to i unknow 
S.."

. wnperscn. 	 S  
1 

	furniture  

have been recovered Zron the Normal School hostel builvlt*g 

and I.T.t. 	t1buiLdtIng. 
Sri Hret ica1Lta is to explain within 3 days of 

reipo?tbts eaohoW the turniti4i"e could be recovered 
froa 	Vidyslaya buildings. 

ia?en Kalita.  

rFentral 

Grade IY einpl. 

• 	 -- 

• 	 .yW \. 
• 	

Guwahati BeflCh 
I, -' 	•- 
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f YALA VKENDRIYA 	 ) 
--S 	 S?:;1& 	- 	( CEITRAL SCHOOL) 	 - 

51 Nowgong (Assam) 	 tO -. 	 ... 	: 	. 	 . 	• ( . I 

2i43 	 Dated 

H 
:.. 	• 	: . 	•• 	•. 	. 	. • . 	: 	 ; 
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4rtJ I 	 3.eaie*t view as been t.kenti$ 

Grade  

a driH.*1tt& 	 tve*17 warned 	to 

pe.te!aie 1* future. 
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IN THECENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TIB1JNAL ! 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

\ O.A.No.113of2009 
Central 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
'i 	'25 JUN 7016 . 	 Shri Harendra Nath Kalita. 

' 	 Applicant. 
Cuwahati Bench 1 	 -Vs- 

The Union Of India and thers. 
.................... ......Respondents. 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
An affidavit filed by the 
applicant in pursuant to the 
order dated 04/05/2010 passed 
by this Hôn'ble Court in O.A. 
No. 113/2009 

AFFIDAVIT 

r 

I Sri Harendra Nath Kalita, son of late Kehoram Kalita , aged 

about 51 years, resident of vill- Beharigaon , Post Office - Beharigaon 

in the district of Nagaon , Assam , do hereby solemnly affirm and 

declare as follows- 

That the applicant has filed the present original Application 

praying for setting aside and quashed the impugned order dated 

04/07/2008 and 23/10/2008 ( Annexure 6 and 7 of the original 

Application ) and for issuance of a direction to the respondents 

authority to reinstate the application in his post and pay him all 

service benefits including the arrear pay. 

' That the matter came for hearing on 04/05/20 10 before this 

Hon'ble Court and the Hon'ble Court directed the parties to filed an 

affidavit and enclosing the medical certificate / reports / 

prescriptions etc. in support of his illness for his unauthorized 

absence from 10/03/2008 to 04/07/2008. 



-2- 

3. 	That this affidavit is filed in present to the order dated 

04/05/2010 passed in O.A. No.113/09 affirming the contentions 

made in the Original Application relating to his ailment The 

applicant hereby submits all the medical certificate , prescription to 

prove his contention made in the Original Application regarding 

his illness where by he was diagnosed to be a Patient of malaria, 
Jaundice and Respiratory track Infection (RTI) and advise for rest 

for 3 months. 

ceritral Administr8fiveTrIbunal  
• 

25 JUN 20%  
Cuwahati Bench 

A copy of the certificate issued by the Chief 
Medical and Health Officer Kothiatoli Public 
Health Centre , a copy of the certificate issued by 
the Senior Medical and. Health Officer B. P. 
Civil Hospital Nagaon and a copy of the 
prescription dated 11/03/2008 is annexed here 
with and marked as ANNEXURE 8, 9 and 10 
respectively. 

That this a affidavit may be treated as a part of the 

Original Application being O.A. No. * 113/2009. 
That the statement made in this paragraph and those 

made in paragraph 1,2,3, and 4 are true to my knowledge derived 

from the records and the rest are my humbal submission before this 

FIon'ble court . I have been not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this affidavit on this P7 day of June 2010, at Guwahati 

Identified by me 	 , /A,JJJC.. 

Advocate 

Deponent. 



• 	cDt. ¶Pradp  cKr CBorcth 
1E.B.S., (DIB) PGD MCH, Ml) (AM), FRSH, ABS 

I 	Sr Medical & Health Officer 
• Specialist in Maternal & Child Health. 

• Experienced Physician in Malaria, Kathiatoli PHC, 
Trained in Malarialogy, Guwahati 

• Trained in MTP (Abortion) & Standard Sterilisation at 
GMCH, Guwahati, for MTP, Facility of Machine is available. 

• Trained in T.B. 

M.BB.S.,(D1B)PGD MCH, MD(AM),FRSH,AHS 

ofliti r 
•. 	1j' 1.b (.NG1l1 

• 
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Name of the Patient i>-.- t ZLt 	 ('v'J 	 Agejt) 	yrs., Sex Male / Feyhale 

Address 	 -E>- 	 Date  
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C entral AdmnistrativcTrbunI 
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25 JUN 2Ofl 

Guwahati Bench 
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: 	Sex :....t12. 

Father's/Husband's Name 	
Address .................. 

OPDRegd.No.. ..... .  ...  .. .. .  ........................................ • 	
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